12th National Inter District Athletics Championships-2014
BHEL Ground, Haridwar * 25th to 27th April 2014 *
*~*~* FINAL RESULTS *~*~*

Event #1 BOYS 14&UN 100m
#N.R.::B. KARTHIKEYAN TN 11.42 2010
%M.R.::S.DUAN ORI-SUNDERGARH 11.63 2004

Final
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GURINDER VIR SINGH .
VISHAL .

SANDEEP KHALKHO .
NITIN KUMAR .

RAHUL PAL .

SANTOSH KISKU .
DEEPAK KUMAR .
AALIM .

RITESH KUMAR DUTTA .
S. SAM ESSAKKIA .

S. SAM ESSAKKIA .
RAHUL PAL .
GURINDER VIR SINGH .
RITESH KUMAR DUTTA .
SANDEEP KHALKHO .
NITIN KUMAR .

VISHAL .

SANTOSH KISKU .
DEEPAK KUMAR .
AALIM .

DEEN DAYAL .

NAVEEN CHAUHAN .

B. VINEETH .

BADAL SHOKEEN .
AYUSH KUMAR .

S.K. KHASIM VALI .
SUNNY BHARADWAJ .
RISHAV BANERJEE .
AADHIBAN .

PAPPU KUMAR PAL .
ARSHPREET SINGH BAGGA
SUBRAT KUMAR .
KUSHAL GUPTA .
SANTOSH KUMAR .
BRIJESH NAGAR .
MILAN MADIK .
V.JESWIN REMO .
YOGENDERA PRAJAPATI .

24/12/2000
20/03/2002
17/05/2000
03/05/2000
27/02/2001
02/07/2000
26/08/2000
05/12/2000
06/09/2000
15/11/2000

15/11/2000
27/02/2001
24/12/2000
06/09/2000
17/05/2000
03/05/2000
20/03/2002
02/07/2000
26/08/2000
05/12/2000
04/09/2000
07/12/2000
10/11/2001
27/07/2001
18/10/2001
01/06/2000
08/04/2000
30/07/2000
05/06/2000
15/04/2001
25/03/2001
09/09/2000
15/11/2000
12/02/2002
18/08/2001
07/12/2001
22/08/2000
01/05/2000

PUN-JALANDHAR
UP-BULANDSHAHR
UK-PITHORAGARH
UP-MEERUT
UP-S.R.N BHADOHI
JHAR-GIRDIH
UP-BAGHPAT
HAR-PANIPAT
JHAR-GODDA
TN-DINDIGUL

TN-DINDIGUL
UP-S.R.N BHADOHI
PUN-JALANDHAR
JHAR-GODDA
UK-PITHORAGARH
UP-MEERUT
UP-BULANDSHAHR
JHAR-GIRDIH
UP-BAGHPAT
HAR-PANIPAT
UP-ALLAHABAD
HAR-JHAJJAR
AP-RANGA REDDY
DEL-NORTH DELHI
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
AP-PRAKASHAM
PUN-BHATINDA
WB-BANKURA
TN-CHENNAI
BIH-PURNEA
MAH-NASIK
BIH-MUNGER
HAR-SIRSA
UP-MIRZAPUR
RAJ-JHALAWAR
MP-INDORE
TN-VILLUPURAM
MP-GWALIOR

11.81
12.05
12.16
12.23
12.29
12.31
12.36
12.50
DQ
DNS

11.86
11.90
11.92
11.93
12.11
12.14
12.15
12.34
12.36
12.37
12.40
12.51
12.56
12.57
12.74
12.76
12.77
12.90
12.91
12.94
13.00
13.01
13.20
14.00

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS



Heats
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ARMAN DUDI .

AKASH KUMAR YADAYV .
RITESH KR CHAUDHARY .
SANTOSH ANAND SANGA .
SOMNATH KUNDU .
AKASH KUMAR .

ANAND YADAYV .

BRAJESH PAL SINGH .

S. SAM ESSAKKIA .
SANTOSH KISKU .
VISHAL .

NITIN KUMAR .

RITESH KUMAR DUTTA .
GURINDER VIR SINGH .
DEEPAK KUMAR .

DEEN DAYAL .

AKASH KUMAR YADAYV .
RAHUL PAL .

BADAL SHOKEEN .
SANDEEP KHALKHO .
AALIM .

NAVEEN CHAUHAN .
RISHAV BANERJEE .
BRAJESH PAL SINGH .
MILAN MADIK .

B. VINEETH .

ANAND YADAV .
ARSHPREET SINGH BAGGA
SUNNY BHARADWAJ .
S.K. KHASIM VALI .
KUSHAL GUPTA .
SANTOSH KUMAR .
ARMAN DUDI .

SUBRAT KUMAR .
BIDYUT MAJUMDER .
AADHIBAN .

BRIJESH NAGAR .

AYUSH KUMAR .
SANTOSH ANAND SANGA .
PAPPU KUMAR PAL .
RITESH KR CHAUDHARY .
YOGENDERA PRAJAPATI .
V.JESWIN REMO .
SOMNATH KUNDU .
SUJAN SENAPATI .

08/03/2001
14/02/2001
01/12/2001
03/11/2000
08/09/2002
06/11/2000
20/08/2000
17/12/2000

15/11/2000
02/07/2000
20/03/2002
03/05/2000
06/09/2000
24/12/2000
26/08/2000
04/09/2000
14/02/2001
27/02/2001
27/07/2001
17/05/2000
05/12/2000
07/12/2000
30/07/2000
17/12/2000
07/12/2001
10/11/2001
20/08/2000
25/03/2001
08/04/2000
01/06/2000
15/11/2000
12/02/2002
08/03/2001
09/09/2000
27/11/2001
05/06/2000
18/08/2001
18/10/2001
03/11/2000
15/04/2001
01/12/2001
01/05/2000
22/08/2000
08/09/2002
04/11/2000

PUN-ROPAR
DEL-EAST DELHI
UP-MAHARAJAGANJ
JHAR-LOHARDAGA
JHAR-DHANBAD
JHAR-BOKARO
UK-CHAMOLI
HAR-KAITHAL

TN-DINDIGUL
JHAR-GIRDIH
UP-BULANDSHAHR
UP-MEERUT
JHAR-GODDA
PUN-JALANDHAR
UP-BAGHPAT
UP-ALLAHABAD
DEL-EAST DELHI
UP-S.R.N BHADOHI
DEL-NORTH DELHI
UK-PITHORAGARH
HAR-PANIPAT
HAR-JHAJJAR
WB-BANKURA
HAR-KAITHAL
MP-INDORE
AP-RANGA REDDY
UK-CHAMOLI
MAH-NASIK
PUN-BHATINDA
AP-PRAKASHAM
HAR-SIRSA
UP-MIRZAPUR
PUN-ROPAR
BIH-MUNGER
WB-NADIA
TN-CHENNAI
RAJ-JHALAWAR
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
JHAR-LOHARDAGA
BIH-PURNEA
UP-MAHARAJAGANJ
MP-GWALIOR
TN-VILLUPURAM
JHAR-DHANBAD
WB-HOWRAH

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

12.04
12.15
12.21
12.22
12.24
12.31
12.36
12.36
12.38
12.41
12.47
12.47
12.49
12.53
12.53
12.53
12.56
12.59
12.62
12.65
12.69
12.72
12.69
12.73
12.74
12.73
12.75
12.82
12.84
12.85
12.87
12.88
12.91
12.95
12.95
13.01
13.02



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
51
51
52
53
54
55
56
56
58
59
60
61
61
63
64
65
66
66
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
78
80
81
82
83

GANDHARYV MAHAJAN .
ARGHADIP GHOSH .
RAHUL MIIHRA .
PRANJAL BANAFAR .
ABDUL MUNAF M .
VIDHUN RAJ. R .
SOMNATH KHARATE .
GURAVTAR SINGH .
MD ISRAFIL .

SHUJILA. S.

AJIT KR. RAI .

ANIL MARDI .

SAURAV PRAMOD JAWALE
MUKUL KUMAR .
AKASH KUMAR .
GOBIND SINGH .
SHUBHAM KUMAR ANAND .
RAVI SAGAR .
SHUBHAM KUMAR .
SAHADEV GHOGALE .
SAGAR SINGH BISHT .
PRATIK DHKNE .
AMARJEET SINGH .
RAKESH KUMAR .
RAJINISH KUMAR .
ISTEKHAR ALAM .
ESHAAN TULA .
PARMJEET .

NALE SANKET .

AMAN KUMAR .

RITIK CHAUHAN .

MD. ANIS ANSARI .
RAHUL RANA .
BALRAM KUMAR .
ANSHUMAN SHARMA .
AKASH KUMAR .
MANOJ .

PARTH CHAUHAN .
NAVRATAN GIRI .
UNMESWH PAWAR .

RUMENDRA DUDHKAWARA .

SHAILENDER SINGH .
NIRBHAY SINGH .
SUDESH .

MANOJ KUMAR .
M.KAVIARASU .

29/09/2001
23/11/2000
15/05/2000
02/03/2001
05/06/2000
09/06/2000
06/05/2000
02/10/2000
02/09/2000
22/06/2000
13/04/2000
25/11/2001
05/09/2000
28/12/2000
10/01/2000
03/02/2002
06/05/2000
26/07/2000
06/12/2001
06/01/2001
02/10/2000
22/08/2000
29/11/2000
19/10/2000
01/07/2000
04/04/2001
25/07/2001
09/08/2001
15/06/2000
21/08/2000
21/02/2000
15/01/2002
10/08/2001
10/05/2000
24/10/2001
06/11/2000
20/05/1998
31/01/2001
03/11/2001
13/12/2000
13/08/2000
28/10/2000
20/03/2001
09/10/2000
23/02/2001
19/07/2000

MP-JABALPUR CORP.
WB-COOCHBEHAR
UK-CHAMOLI
MP-KATNI
AP-KADAPA
KER-TRIVANDRUM
MAH-NANDED
PUN-TANR TARAN
BIH-SUPAUL
KER-ERNAKULAM
JHAR-GIRDIH
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
MAH-NASIK
UP-FARRUKHABAD
JHAR-DOMKA
MP-RATLAM
BIH-SAHARSA
PUN-FATEHGARH SAHIB
BIH-LAKHISARAI
MAH-SIDHUDURG
UK-NAINITAL
MAH-HINGOLI
J&K-JAMMU DISTRICT
RAJ-SRI GANGA NAGAR
CHD-CHANDIGARH (N)
BIH-GOPAL GANJ
RAJ-JAIPUR
HAR-KAITHAL
MAH-KOHLAPUR
BIH-LAKHISARAI
HP-SHIMLA
JHAR-DOMKA
CHD-CHANDIGARH (N)
BIH-BEGUSARAI
MP-UJJAIN
JHAR-BOKARO
CG-RAIPUR
HP-SHIMLA
RAJ-CHURU
MAH-SOLAPUR
MAH-NAGPUR
UP-ALIGARH
RAJ-BHILWADA
RAJ-SRI GANGA NAGAR
BIH-VAISHALI A
TN-KARUR

13.04
13.05
13.10
13.16
13.18
13.19
13.20
13.22
13.23
13.26
13.28
13.29
13.31
13.29
13.33
13.34
13.40
13.42
13.49
13.49
13.53
13.54
13.57
13.58
13.58
13.71
13.72
13.74
13.75
13.75
13.76
13.87
13.90
13.93
13.95
13.99
14.03
14.11
14.12
14.19
14.21
14.21
14.22
14.27
14.34
14.40



84
85
86
87
88
89
89
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
113
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

MEHUL KUMAR GUPTA .
TH. SUVACHANDRA .
ARYAN DUBEY .
GAURAV KR. TIWARI .
RAMU .

ANSHUMAN .
HIMANSHU TAKULI .
MUKUL K.SINGH .

MUSTFEEZ-UR-REHMAN .
J. SHAWN PAUL RUSSEL .

J.SREEDEV .
PRATHAMESH JOSHI .
KARTIKEN MARWARA .
PRIYANK .
S.JAGADEESH .

S. ARNOLD MEITEI .
HEMANT INGOLE .
KAVIN. S.P. .

AYUSH .

DINESH KUMAR .
GAGAN .

AMAN BHALAVI .
VIVEK DUBEY .
ADITYA PRATAP SINGH .
DARSHAN .H.M .
RITHIK GUPTA .
SARVESH KUMAR .

J. JAVIN SAHAYA PAUL .
ASHOK KUMAR .
SHIVANK PATEL .
RITIK SHARMA .
DIGAMBER JOGDAND .
AWARE PRATHMESH .
PANCHAL UMESH .
VISHAL SEN .

GOVIND MATE .

NAGA SUBBAIAH B .
RAMAKANT YADAYV .
ABDUL. KHAYUM.M .

DEVESH PRATAP YADAYV .

SANKET P. MARTODE .
DHRUJ ALAFAJ .
RAJNISH PANDEY .
ASHWINI BENJAMIN .
VIKRAM SAROJ P. .

Event # 2 BOYS 14&UN 600m

21/08/2002
04/03/2002
06/09/2000
09/11/2000
06/08/2000
04/06/2001
05/01/2002
26/06/2001
14/01/2001
21/07/2001
21/05/2000
17/02/2001
12/07/2000
28/07/2000
11/05/2001
20/12/2001
24/04/2002
01/09/2000
14/10/2000
30/03/2001
09/01/2001
07/02/2001
29/04/2000
26/08/2002
16/12/1999
08/11/2000
05/02/2002
06/08/2000
13/05/2001
02/07/2000
18/07/2000
14/06/2000
22/10/2002
09/01/2002
07/04/2001
27/01/2001
13/06/2000
29/11/1999
20/06/2000
28/10/2002
08/11/2000
15/09/2000
10/07/2001
14/11/1998
17/04/2002

JHAR-BOKARO
MANI-IMPHAL WEST
UP-G.B. NAGAR
BIH-WEST CHAMPARAN
HAR-KURUSHETRA
HP-SOLAN
UK-BAGESHWAR
UP-ALIGARH
J&K-JAMMU DISTRICT
TN-SIVAGANGAI
KER-ALAPPUZHA
MAH-NAGPUR
RAJ-JHALAWAR
UK-BAGESHWAR
TN-KARUR
MANI-THOUBAL
MAH-HINGOLI
TN-ERODE
MP-KHANDWA
CG-BEMETARA
DEL-WEST DELHI
MP-MANDALA
MP-RATLAM
MP-SHAHDOL
KAR-CHITRADURGA
MP-HARDA
BIH-PURNEA
TN-SIVAGANGAI
UP-AMETHI
CG-BILAPSUR
UP-BAREILLY
MAH-NANDED
MAH-AHMENDNAGAR
GUJ-GANDHI NAGAR
MP-VIDISHA
MAH-BHANDARA
AP-KADAPA
MP-SEONI
KAR-CHITRADURGA
UP-BALLIA
MAH-WARDHA
GUJ-GANDHI NAGAR
MP-BHOPAL
CG-RAIPUR
TN-TIRUPPUR

14.43
14.44
14.48
14.58
14.60
14.62
14.62
14.65
14.69
14.70
14.72
14.78
14.80
14.85
14.94
14.98
15.20
15.45
15.47
15.48
15.54
15.74
15.79
15.84
15.86
15.90
16.00
16.03
16.13
16.25
16.25
16.53
16.67
16.77
16.86
16.93
16.98
17.12
17.61
17.89
18.28
18.35
18.74
18.90
19.13



#N.R.::R. NAVEEN TN 1:23.22 2013
%M.R.::Y.SUKHWANI MAH-MUMBAI CITY 1:26.93 2013

Final

1 AKSHAY NAIN . 07/06/2000 DEL-NORTH DELHI 1:30.90
2 HIMANSHU TOMAR . 01/10/2000 UP-GHAZIABAD 1:31.61
3 MONU . 07/08/2000 HAR-HISAR 1:31.97
4 RAHUL PAL . 27/02/2001 UP-S.R.N BHADOHI 1:32.95
5 SHUBHAM CHAUDHARY . 30/04/2000 UK-DEHRADUN 1:33.40
6 SATENDAR KUMAR . 01/09/2001 JHAR-DHANBAD 1:35.86
7 GURJEET . 10/10/2001 HAR-KAITHAL 1:37.01
Heats

1 AKSHAY NAIN . 07/06/2000 DEL-NORTH DELHI 1:30.82
2 PANKAJ SHARMA . 05/06/1998 MP-SHIVPURI 1:30.87
3 HIMANSHU TOMAR . 01/10/2000 UP-GHAZIABAD 1:30.91
4 VIJAY KUMAR . 20/11/2001 RAJ-JHUNJHUNU 1:31.59
5 LAL CHAND SK . 14/04/2001 WB-NADIA 1:33.06
6 SHUBHAM CHAUDHARY . 30/04/2000 UK-DEHRADUN 1:33.17
7 PRABHJOT SINGH . 08/05/2001 UK-UDHAM SINGH NAGAR 1:33.19
8 RAHUL PAL . 27/02/2001 UP-S.R.N BHADOHI 1:33.26
9 ARUN . 10/03/2000 HAR-PANIPAT 1:33.81
10 SATENDAR KUMAR . 01/09/2001 JHAR-DHANBAD 1:33.98
11 GURJEET . 10/10/2001 HAR-KAITHAL 1:34.96
12 MONU . 07/08/2000 HAR-HISAR 1:35.03
13 NITIN KUMAR . 09/06/2001 UK-CHAMOLI 1:35.14
14 POONIA VIKAS . 15/05/2000 MAH-AHMENDNAGAR 1:35.39
15 ANUJ ARJUN SANDIL . 11/09/2001 JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM 1:35.61
16 KAPIL RAWAT . 01/11/2000 UK-CHAMOLI 1:36.00
17 ASHUTOSH KUMAR RAI . 26/06/2002 UP-BALLIA 1:36.09
18 JINU CLETUS . 21/12/2000 UP-KANPUR 1:36.87
19 BANTI KUMAR . 20/12/2000 RAJ-CHURU 1:37.12
20 AASHISH . 01/10/2000 HAR-SONEPAT 1:37.38
21 B. GANESH . 07/10/2001 AP-WARANGAL 1:37.44
22 P. ADINARAYANA . 05/07/2000 AP-VIZIANAGARAM 1:37.87
23 UTTAM SINGH . 10/04/2000 CHD-CHANDIGARH (N) 1:37.98
24 SANDEEP YADAYV . 07/04/2000 UP-JAUNPUR 1:38.13
25 SURAJ SINGH . 02/12/2000 UP-PRATAPGARH 1:38.36
26 PAPPU . 17/06/2000 UP-ALLAHABAD 1:38.93
27 RITESH YADAV . 15/10/2001 UP-MIRZAPUR 1:39.65
28 GOURAV KUMAR . 01/12/2000 HAR-KARNAL 1:39.80
29 SUMIT PAL . 12/07/2002 UP-VARANASI 1:40.28
30 PARWAL SINGH . 13/01/2001 PUN-ROPAR 1:41.13
31 MANJEET KUMAR . 01/10/2000 BIH-SHEIKHPURA 1:41.25
32 PRADEEP KUMAR . 05/04/2002 JHAR-RAMGARH 1:41.64
33 SHREYAS DESAI . 21/09/2000 MAH-SIDHUDURG 1:41.99
34 MOHD ABASS . 07/04/2002 J&K-POONCH 1:42.36
35 NOORI AHAMMAD S . 08/08/2001 AP-KADAPA 1:42.37



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
56
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

GOURAYV .
KRISHANA KUMAR .
AMAN SINGH .
BHANWAR SINGH .
SHIV MANGAL KOL .
SUMAN MONDAL .
BHAVESH KUMAR .
RUDRA PRATAP SINGH .
O. DHANA SINGH .
ANKUSH .
SAURABH KUMAR .
FAISAL KHAN .
PRASHANT MADAYV .

O.KOROUNGANBA SINGH .

SAURABH YADAY .
RAKESH KUMAR .
SANDEEP KUMAR .
DHIRAJ KUMAR .
S.ABOI SINGH .
RISHAB VISHWAKARMA .
SOMASHEKARA .
ADITYA RANJAN .
AMAN .

AAKASHDEEP SINGH .
ANKIT .

NEERAJ SHARMA .
SAGAR YADAV .
VISHAL PANDEY .
PRASHANT JHA .
P.SABARINATHAN .
SUMIT S. SAYAM .
PRAMOD KORDE .

V. PUNITHKUMAR .
ROHITH. K .
MUHAMMED NABEEL .
R. R. RAJESH KANNA .
GANESH BANSKAR .
LALIT KUMAR .
C.DURGAPRASAD .

KUNAL SINGH BHADORIY .

MANISH SINGH .
GURPAL SINGH .
VIKAS BEN .
ARSHDEEP SINGH .
SANIT TURKEY .
KUNAL TYAGI .

08/07/2000
01/02/2000
06/08/2000
21/08/2000
12/02/2001
05/08/2002
09/12/2000
15/07/2001
05/08/2001
05/08/2000
07/09/2001
29/01/2002
17/06/2000
04/06/2000
20/07/2000
09/07/2002
29/04/2001
26/02/2000
28/03/2002
17/07/2000
15/09/2000
22/09/2000
20/07/2000
12/06/2000
12/10/2000
29/10/2000
15/08/2002
01/07/2000
20/02/2001
27/06/2000
17/12/2000
09/11/2000
11/02/2001
01/06/2000
26/09/2000
18/09/2000
15/05/2000
18/03/2000
03/08/2001
25/11/2000
30/03/2002
03/09/2000
01/06/2001
07/09/2000
25/08/2000
25/08/2000

JHAR-DOMKA
BIH-MUNGER
UP-RAEBARELI
RAJ-TONK
JHAR-BOKARO
JHAR-GIRDIH
CG-BALOD
MP-SINGRAULI
MANI-THOUBAL
HAR-SIRSA

UP-G.B. NAGAR
BIH-BEGUSARAI
BIH-VAISHALI A
MANI-BISHNUPUR
UP-AMBEDKAR NAGAR
BIH-PATNA B
BIH-GAYA

BIH-PATNA B
MANI-IMPHAL EAST
UK-CHAMPAWAT
KAR-SHIMOGA
BIH-SIWAN (A)
HP-MANDI
PUN-JALANDHAR
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
PUN-BHATINDA
UP-MUZAFFARNAGAR
MP-KATNI

MP-UJJAIN

TN-KARUR
MAH-WARDHA
MAH-AURANGABAD
AP-ADILABAD
KER-TRIVANDRUM
KER-KOLLAM
TN-DINDIGUL
MP-SEONI
UP-ALIGARH
AP-EAST GODAVARI
MP-UJJAIN CORP
MP-DEWAS CORPORATION
MP-GWALIOR
MP-NARSINGHPUR
PUN-TANR TARAN
JHAR-LOHARDAGA
DEL-NORTH DELHI

1:42.62
1:42.75
1:43.07
1:43.35
1:43.56
1:43.77
1:44.72
1:44.74
1:44.96
1:46.01
1:46.20
1:46.62
1:46.91
1:47.28
1:48.47
1:49.27
1:49.38
1:49.48
1:49.69
1:50.19
1:50.36
1:50.36
1:50.44
1:50.47
1:51.37
1:51.90
1:52.04
1:52.46
1:52.61
1:52.90
1:54.79
1:54.86
1:55.31
1:56.03
1:56.06
1:56.26
1:56.40
1:56.48
1:57.24
1:57.47
1:57.94
1:58.20
1:58.44
1:58.90
2:00.14
2:01.37



82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

DHARICK MOHIDEEN .
AKASHDEEP SINGH .
BHATIA RITIK .
RAHUL KUMAR .
ABUJITH. P.P..
SUSHIL SANDHU .
SANU .S.

SUJITH ROSHAN .
PRATEEK SHARMA .
ABHILASHA .M .
SHASHWAT BAIRAGI .
ABHAY SEN .

V.SASI KUMAR .
RITESH THAKUR .
MAYANK THAKUR .

Event # 3 BOYS 14&UN High Jump

#N.R.::AKUMAR SAHU MAH 1.85 3-11-2011
%M.R.::A.SAHOO MAH-MUMBAISUB 1.84 2011

1

o0k wWN

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN .
SHUBHAM MISHRA .
VARUN KAKRAN .
VEDRAJ SATYAM .
RAJAN KUMAR .

R. PRAKASH .
SATAYADEV KUMAR .
TEJAS A TIWARI .
LOKESH RATHOD .
AMINDER SINGH .

M. MARIYA BABU .
VIKAS KUMAR .

Event #4 BOYS 14&UN Long Jump
# N.R.::SUNARAM MURMU ORI 6.63 2008
%M.R.::A.HASDA W-MANBHUM 6.43 2011

Final
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VISHRUT TIWARI .
SHANKAR SINGH .

E.K. RAMIN HOQUE .

R. MADHUKAR .
PUSHPENDER KUMAR .
MOHIT KUMAR .

RAVI PRAKASH .
PANDU NAIK .

ANKIT .

ASHUTOSH CHAUHAN .
MANAB SIL .

RISHAB NEGI .

05/05/2001
26/05/2000
16/05/2000
11/03/2000
22/04/2000
16/02/2001
22/05/2000
30/09/2001
12/01/2001
13/02/2000
19/02/2001
10/02/2001
02/08/2000
15/10/2000
29/06/2000

22/01/2001
01/12/2000
15/12/2000
22/12/2001
20/01/2001
10/08/2000
01/01/2002
02/05/2000
06/04/2002
15/12/2001
06/07/2000
01/05/2000

21/10/2000
10/10/2000
06/07/2000
10/06/2000
20/06/2000
19/08/2000
13/07/2000
25/06/2001
04/03/2001
26/11/2001
03/05/2001
14/07/2000

TN-CHENNAI
PUN-KAPURTHALA
GUJ-SURAT
BIH-BEGUSARAI
KER-WAYANAD
HP-MANDI
KER-PALAKKAD
TN-DHARMAPURI
MP-RATLAM
KAR-CHITRADURGA
MP-RATLAM CORP
MP-VIDISHA
AP-GUNTUR
HP-SOLAN
HP-SHIMLA

DEL-EAST DELHI
UP-ALLAHABAD
UP-MEERUT
BIH-GAYA
UK-DEHRADUN
AP-MAHABUB NAGAR
BIH-LAKHISARAI
MAH-NASIK
MAH-POONA
PUN-LUDHIANA
AP-PRAKASHAM
HAR-HISAR

UP-JAUNPUR
ORI-SUNDERGARH
WB-COOCHBEHAR
AP-WARANGAL
UP-BAGHPAT
DEL-EAST DELHI
BIH-NALANDA
AP-RANGA REDDY
BIH-GAYA

RAJ-SRI GANGA NAGAR
DEL-NEW DELHI
UP-GHAZIABAD

2:02.43
2:03.66
2:03.96
2:04.51
2:04.67
2:07.10
2:07.57
2:07.59
2:08.06
2:10.09
2:12.21
2:12.78
2:14.65
2:15.80
2:16.89

1.85m *ENR
1.75m
1.75m
1.60m
1.60m
1.60m
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM

6.18m
5.88m
5.77m
5.71m
5.69m
5.61m
5.49m
5.48m
5.46m
5.40m
5.38m
5.21m



Qualify Round

1 VISHRUT TIWARI .

2 PUSHPENDER KUMAR .
3 ANKIT .

4 R. MADHUKAR .

5 MOHIT KUMAR .

6 RAVI PRAKASH .

7 ASHUTOSH CHAUHAN .
8 E.K. RAMIN HOQUE .
9 PANDU NAIK .

10 MANAB SIL .

11 SHANKAR SINGH .

12 RISHAB NEGI .

13 HITESH KUMAR .

14 B. VENKATESH .

15 ANKIT YADAYV .

16 AMIT .

17 MOHD SHOAIB .

18 SURESH BAURI .

19 SANTOSH KUMAR .
20 VIJAY .

21 T. CHINNABABU .

21 INDRA PRATAP .

23 HARSHIT JOSHI .

24 THAKUR NILESH .

25 BHUPENDER .

26 RAM NIWAS YADAYV .
27 JOYJIT PATRA .

28 INDERPAL SINGH .

29 LAKHWINDER SINGH .
30 ANKIT .

31 SAURABH CHAUHAN .
32 SAURABH PATEL .

33 SAURAV KUMAR SINGH .
34 PRAVEEN .

35 G. SURESH .

36 S.J.AADHAVAN .

37 ROHAN BAWERIYA .
38 VISHNU BHATIA .

39 SONA WANE KIRAN .
40 SANDEEP MARANDI .
41 RAMJIT KUMAR BHARTI .
42 PAARU DEV SINGH .
42 PATIL AVADHUT .

44 W. MAFIN .

N
a1

ROHIT GAUTAM .

21/10/2000
20/06/2000
04/03/2001
10/06/2000
19/08/2000
13/07/2000
26/11/2001
06/07/2000
25/06/2001
03/05/2001
10/10/2000
14/07/2000
02/07/2000
16/06/2000
05/01/2001
20/05/2000
01/07/2001
19/10/2001
12/02/2002
18/11/2000
10/06/2000
27/04/2000
18/12/2000
15/02/2002
13/11/2000
01/01/2001
02/07/2000
25/04/2001
22/11/2001
05/01/2000
31/12/2000
01/10/2000
18/10/2000
05/06/2001
30/05/2000
05/06/2000
28/10/2001
04/07/2001
21/04/2000
23/09/2001
09/08/2000
21/11/2000
08/06/2000
29/05/2001
18/04/2000

UP-JAUNPUR
UP-BAGHPAT
BIH-GAYA
AP-WARANGAL
DEL-EAST DELHI
BIH-NALANDA
RAJ-SRI GANGA NAGAR
WB-COOCHBEHAR
AP-RANGA REDDY
DEL-NEW DELHI
ORI-SUNDERGARH
UP-GHAZIABAD
UP-ALLAHABAD
AP-PRAKASHAM
UP-RAEBARELI
RAJ-SRI GANGA NAGAR
UP-BULANDSHAHR
WB-BANKURA
UP-MIRZAPUR
HAR-BHIWANI
AP-SRIKAKULAM
UP-PRATAPGARH
MP-INDORE
MAH-AHMENDNAGAR
HAR-HISAR
UP-MIRZAPUR
WB-HOWRAH
CHD-CHANDIGARH (S)
PUN-ROPAR
HAR-PANIPAT
UP-BULANDSHAHR
UP-SONEBHADRA
BIH-LAKHISARAI
TN-CHENNAI
AP-ADILABAD
TN-THIRUVALLUR
MP-HOSHANGABAD
PUN-MOHALI
MAH-NANDURBAR
JHAR-GODDA
JHAR-CHATRA
J&K-KATHUA
MAH-KOHLAPUR
TN-DINDIGUL
MP-BALAGHAT

6.09m
5.72m
5.62m
5.60m
5.57m
5.55m
5.51m
5.48m
5.45m
5.45m
5.37m
5.36m
5.36m
5.32m
5.31m
5.29m
5.27m
5.22m
5.22m
5.14m
5.10m
5.10m
5.07m
5.06m
5.05m
5.04m
5.03m
5.02m
4.98m
4.95m
4.92m
4.86m
4.75m
4.69m
4.61m
4.57m
4.48m
4.47m
4.41m
4.38m
4.36m
4.32m
4.32m
4.28m
4.08m



46
47
48
49
49
51
52
53
53
55
56
57
57
59
59
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
67
69
70
71
71
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

KAMLESH PRAJAJPAT .
Y. JETLI .

JAIDEEP SINGH .

B. JASWANTH .
HARDEEP SINGH .
G.RHOGER GABRIEL .
DHARMENDER SINGH .
MD ISRAFIL .

MUNNA MUSTAK .
TARUNJOT SINGH .
DOLAT SINGH .

RAJ KUMAR SAI .
TARUN TRIVEDI .

SHUBHAM PRIYADARSHI .

MIKHIL ANRUS JOSEPH .
ANIRUDH SINGH .
SUYASH YADAV .
ALLEN D.C EBI .
ABHISHEK .

RAHUL KUMAR .
NAVEEN .

ANIL .

BHARAT KUMAR .
IRSHAD MOHAMMED .
SUMIT .

LAVKUSH .

GAURAV .

ANIKET KUMAR .

RMA SHANKAR YADAYV .
SHUBHAM UIKEY .
AVNISH ACHARYA .
NAVEEN MATHURIA .
RITU RAJ .

J. SATHISH VARAN .
PRAYAG MISHRA .

ROHIT SINGH SONGAPA .

YASH SONI .

Event # 5 BOYS 14&UN 4kg Shot Put

#N.R.::S.SOLANKI DELHI 17.71 1/12/2010
%M.R.::S.HUSSAIN HAR-SIRSA 15.95 2012

Final

a b wWwN -

PANKAJ .

MANISHA SINGH ANTIL .
V. ISAK .

HARJOT SINGH .

R. ANIL KUMAR .

04/12/2000
26/01/2001
19/09/2000
15/03/2001
01/09/2000
17/05/2001
16/06/2000
02/09/2000
05/07/2001
01/09/2000
20/06/2001
13/10/2000
20/05/2000
24/12/2000
03/05/2001
12/02/2002
02/07/2000
14/09/2001
11/01/2000
17/09/2001
10/02/1999
01/04/2001
12/08/2000
19/07/2000
31/07/2000
28/02/2002
08/03/2001
12/03/2002
11/09/2000
17/09/2001
26/11/2001
10/11/2001
17/02/2001
23/07/2000
29/08/1999
10/06/2000
06/06/2001

26/12/2000
16/08/2000
12/08/2000
30/07/2000
13/07/2000

RAJ-NAGAUR
MANI-THOUBAL
UP-ALIGARH
AP-WEST GODAVARI
PUN-BARNALA
TN-KARUR
UP-ALIGARH
BIH-SUPAUL
BIH-SUPAUL
PUN-JALANDHAR
RAJ-CHURU
CG-RAIPUR
RAJ-JHALAWAR
BIH-BEGUSARAI
RAJ-JHALAWAR
RAJ-CHURU
CG-BILAPSUR
TN-KARUR
MAH-AMARAVATI
BIH-WEST CHAMPARAN
TN-DHARMAPURI
UP-FARRUKHABAD
UP-MUZAFFARNAGAR
HP-SOLAN
HAR-REWARI
UP-AMETHI
MP-KHANDWA
BIH-PURNEA
UP-AMBEDKAR NAGAR
MP-HARDA
MP-SHEHORE
MP-GWALIOR
BIH-SAMASTIPUR (A)
TN-VILLUPURAM
MP-SHEHORE
MP-RATLAM
MP-SHEHORE

HAR-JHAJJAR
DEL-NORTH WEST
AP-PRAKASHAM
PUN-LUDHIANA
AP-VIZIANAGARAM

4.06m
4.04m
4.03m
4.02m
4.02m
3.98m
3.94m
3.90m
3.90m
3.88m
3.87m
3.82m
3.82m
3.80m
3.80m
3.76m
3.68m
3.57m
3.55m
3.53m
3.47m
3.45m
3.45m
3.44m
3.43m
3.38m
3.38m
3.34m
3.33m
3.32m
3.22m
3.08m
3.01lm
2.98m
2.79m
2.69m
2.48m

14.52m
13.00m
13.00m
12.80m
12.32m



ANFAS AP .

SIDHARRTH .

K.S. SANTHOSH REDDY .
CH. BHAGAT SINGH .
GURKRAIT SINGH .
SACHIN .

SACHIN BAMBAL .
Qualify Round

© 0o ~N O

1 PANKAJ .

2 SACHIN BAMBAL .

3 SACHIN .

4 V. ISAK .

5 MANISHA SINGH ANTIL .
6 R. ANIL KUMAR .

7 HARJOT SINGH .

8 GURKRAIT SINGH .

9 K.S. SANTHOSH REDDY .
10 SIDHARRTH .

11 ANFAS AP .

12 CH. BHAGAT SINGH .

13 GOPINATH CHATERJEE .
14 MD. TANVEER ANWAR .

15 BINEET PATHAK .

16 VINIT MALIK .

17 JINJAVADIYA BIPIN .

18 VISHWA VORA .

19 LUCKY KHAN .

20 VISHNUP.S .

21 MAYOOKH YADAYV .

22 HIMANSHU MISHRA .

23 SOURAV SINGH .

24 DHANJAY GUPTA .

25 VIVEK KUMAR .

Event # 6 BOYS 16&UN 100m

# N.R..:M.S. A TAMILNADU 11.01 2013
%M.R.::K.BHOITE MAH-THANE 11.06 2013
Final

ABHIJIT SAHU .
PRASHANJEET KUJUR .
PARITOSH BARMAN .
AMJAD MOHAMMED .
ADITYA RAJ .
SUKUMAR DHARA .

PH. ROSHAN SINGH .
RAJU BISWAS .

O ~NO O WNPRF

Semi Final

08/06/2000
09/08/2000
01/07/2000
04/07/2000
01/03/2000
07/05/2000
01/01/2001

26/12/2000
01/01/2001
07/05/2000
12/08/2000
16/08/2000
13/07/2000
30/07/2000
01/03/2000
01/07/2000
09/08/2000
08/06/2000
04/07/2000
31/12/2000
02/01/2001
05/01/2000
22/12/2000
28/06/2000
08/01/2002
15/08/2001
21/06/2000
26/07/2000
10/06/2000
02/11/2001
10/05/2000
22/12/2000

08/07/1998
10/05/1999
30/10/1998
15/10/1998
01/11/2000
12/11/1998
01/10/1999
05/01/1999

KER-MALAPPURAM
UK-HARIDWAR
AP-EAST GODAVARI
MANI-BISHNUPUR
PUN-MANSA
RAJ-CHURU
HAR-BHIWANI

HAR-JHAJJAR
HAR-BHIWANI
RAJ-CHURU
AP-PRAKASHAM
DEL-NORTH WEST
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
PUN-LUDHIANA
PUN-MANSA

AP-EAST GODAVARI
UK-HARIDWAR
KER-MALAPPURAM
MANI-BISHNUPUR
JHAR-SERAIKELLA KHAR
BIH-EAST CHAMPARAN
BIH-WEST CHAMPARAN
HAR-PANIPAT
GUJ-JUNAGADH
MAH-MUMBAI SUB
PUN-PATIALA
KER-IDUKKI
UP-GHAZIABAD
MP-NARSINGHPUR
MP-JABALPUR CORP.
UP-MIRZAPUR
JHAR-SERAIKELLA KHAR

ORI-CUTTACK
ORI-CUTTACK
WB-SILIGURI
KER-MALAPPURAM
JHAR-SERAIKELLA KHAR
WB-CHANDERNAGORE
MANI-BISHNUPUR
WB-NADIA

12.20m
11.87m
11.07m
9.49m
DNS
NM
NM

14.40m
13.49m
12.75m
12.42m
12.35m
12.02m
11.92m
11.79m
11.63m
11.53m
11.22m
11.12m
10.95m
10.78m
10.65m
10.49m
10.40m
10.38m
10.30m
10.18m
10.08m
9.38m
9.01m
9.00m
8.83m

11.67
11.75
11.77
11.85
11.93
11.94
12.05
12.49
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PRASHANJEET KUJUR .
ABHIJIT SAHU .
PARITOSH BARMAN .
RAJU BISWAS .
ADITYARAJ.

AMJAD MOHAMMED .
PH. ROSHAN SINGH .
LEWIN TIKRIHA .
SUKUMAR DHARA .
OVAIS DARVESH .
SANDIP VERMA .
MANIKANTA .

MD. TANVEER ALAM .
HIMANK ANCHAL .
RAJAT BISWAS .

GAUTAM KUMAR SHARMA .

HARIKIRAT SINGH .
TINU JAMES JOY .
RISHAB RISHISHWAR .
NANDA KUMAR .

IMRAN KHAN .

VISHNU RAVEENDRAN .
MRITYUNJAY PRATAP .
RAHUL KR. SINGH .
PARAMVEER DHAKA .

ABHIJIT SAHU .
PRASHANJEET KUJUR .
ADITYARAJ .

RAHUL KR. SINGH .
PARITOSH BARMAN .
AMJAD MOHAMMED .
SUKUMAR DHARA .
RAJU BISWAS .
HIMANK ANCHAL .

PH. ROSHAN SINGH .

GAUTAM KUMAR SHARMA .

LEWIN TIKRIHA .
MANIKANTA .

TINU JAMES JOY .
RISHAB RISHISHWAR .
PARAMVEER DHAKA .
OVAIS DARVESH .
SUSHIL TANTI .
SANDIP VERMA .
PARTHA SAMANTA .

10/05/1999
08/07/1998
30/10/1998
05/01/1999
01/11/2000
15/10/1998
01/10/1999
29/12/1998
12/11/1998
05/03/1999
15/07/1999
03/08/1998
15/04/2000
01/09/1999
20/10/1998
16/01/2000
22/06/1999
21/12/1998
09/03/2000
12/05/1998
29/05/1999
28/01/2000
20/06/1999
13/08/1999
28/11/1999

08/07/1998
10/05/1999
01/11/2000
13/08/1999
30/10/1998
15/10/1998
12/11/1998
05/01/1999
01/09/1999
01/10/1999
16/01/2000
29/12/1998
03/08/1998
21/12/1998
09/03/2000
28/11/1999
05/03/1999
31/12/1998
15/07/1999
24/08/1998

ORI-CUTTACK
ORI-CUTTACK
WB-SILIGURI
WB-NADIA
JHAR-SERAIKELLA KHAR
KER-MALAPPURAM
MANI-BISHNUPUR
CG-DURG
WB-CHANDERNAGORE
MAH-BOMBAY CITY
UP-AMBEDKAR NAGAR
AP-RANGA REDDY
BIH-LAKHISARAI
MP-SINGRAULI
WB-NADIA

BIH-GAYA
PUN-JALANDHAR
KER-KOZHIKODE
UP-MORADABAD
TN-CHENNAI
MP-SHIVPURI
KER-KOLLAM
BIH-SARAN
JHAR-DHANBAD
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU

ORI-CUTTACK
ORI-CUTTACK
JHAR-SERAIKELLA KHAR
JHAR-DHANBAD
WB-SILIGURI
KER-MALAPPURAM
WB-CHANDERNAGORE
WB-NADIA
MP-SINGRAULI
MANI-BISHNUPUR
BIH-GAYA

CG-DURG

AP-RANGA REDDY
KER-KOZHIKODE
UP-MORADABAD
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
MAH-BOMBAY CITY
BIH-BHAGALPUR
UP-AMBEDKAR NAGAR
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS

11.60
11.64
11.75
11.75
11.77
11.85
11.86
11.91
12.02
12.04
12.07
12.07
12.19
12.19
12.20
12.21
12.24
12.34
12.34
12.38
12.47
12.67
12.85

DQ

DQ

11.73
11.77
11.80
11.81
11.83
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.10
12.13
12.23
12.24
12.24
12.28
12.29
12.30
12.32
12.32
12.32
12.33



22
23
24
25
25
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
33
35
36
37
37
39
40
41
42
43
43
45
46
47
48
49
50
50
52
53
54
54
56
57
58
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
65
67

RAJAT BISWAS .
MANISH JAISWAL .
MOHIT KUMAR .
SHASHWAT MAHAJAN .
GAUAM KUMAR YADAY .
BHAGESH NANDKISHOR S
RAJA HUSSAIN .

IFHAM ALI .

MD. TANVEER ALAM .
IMRAN KHAN .

RAHUL .

KAUSHIK BHARADWAJ .
SAIFUL ANSARI .
PARAS .

VISHNU RAVEENDRAN .
NANDA KUMAR .

NIBIN BAIJU .

JUSTIN P. IBEY .
HARIKIRAT SINGH .
S.KESTER ELVIN ABHISHEK
FERHAN KHAN .
BINURAJ .N.T .

PRANAV SORTE .

KUSH MALIK .

MD. AZMAL .

VAISHVIK MOHATKAR .
SANDEEP MAURYA .
RANJU DAVIS .
SREERAJ. T.R.

MANI KUMAR .

ARUN KUMAR .
NITHISH. S .

K.KARUN .

BINOOP .

VIJAY VISHWAS .
MRITYUNJAY PRATAP .
WASWE ANIL .
SANDEEP SINGH .
S.SAMDHANI .

KEVIN TITUS .

PREM MALTO .
KRISHNA .

P. YANADI .

MOHD ZAIDI .

SK. LAL AHMED .
CHATTU KUMAR .

20/10/1998
04/07/1999
17/11/1999
28/04/2000
05/12/1998
02/02/2000
16/06/1998
06/10/1998
15/04/2000
29/05/1999
10/11/1999
12/03/2000
31/03/2000
24/06/1998
28/01/2000
12/05/1998
29/09/1999
21/05/1998
22/06/1999
04/11/1998
06/11/1998
09/03/2000
21/03/2000
07/07/1998
28/09/1999
10/06/1999
10/10/1999
17/03/2000
30/09/1999
11/06/1998
13/02/2000
03/08/1999
07/08/1998
03/03/1999
12/06/1999
20/06/1999
10/05/1998
24/09/1998
23/07/1998
02/10/1999
10/03/2000
14/11/1998
16/05/1998
01/01/1999
07/11/1999
22/07/1998

WB-NADIA
UP-ALLAHABAD
PUN-LUDHIANA
MP-JABALPUR CORP.
JHAR-GODDA
MAH-NASIK
JHAR-BOKARO
UK-NAINITAL
BIH-LAKHISARAI
MP-SHIVPURI
UP-MEERUT
BIH-PURNEA
WB-PURALIA(MANBHUMSA
HP-KANGRA
KER-KOLLAM
TN-CHENNAI
KER-ERNAKULAM
KER-IDUKKI
PUN-JALANDHAR
TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
UP-RAEBARELI
KER-ALAPPUZHA
MAH-POONA
CHD-CHANDIGARH (S)
MP-UJJAIN
MAH-NAGPUR
UP-JAUNPUR
KER-WAYANAD
KER-THRISSUR
HAR-SIRSA
CG-BALOD
TN-ERODE
DEL-NORTH DELHI
KER-KOTTAYAM
UK-CHAMPAWAT
BIH-SARAN
MAH-NANDURBAR
CG-KORBA
AP-KADAPA
KER-PATHANAMTHITTA
JHAR-SAHIBGANJ
KAR-SHIMOGA
AP-PRAKASHAM
UP-ALIGARH
AP-WEST GODAVARI
BIH-SIWAN (A)

12.34
12.36
12.37
12.38
12.38
12.40
12.43
12.45
12.49
12.52
12.56
12.60
12.60
12.61
12.62
12.65
12.65
12.72
12.73
12.74
12.75
12.76
12.76
12.79
12.80
12.82
12.85
12.86
12.91
12.91
12.94
12.95
12.97
12.97
12.99
13.02
13.09
13.09
13.11
13.13
13.17
13.21
13.22
13.23
13.23
13.24



68
69
70
70
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
86
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

AMIT THAKUR .

KAMAL SINGH .

EBIN MANOJ .
ABHISHEK KUMAR .
SAGAR YADAYV .
VISHAVJEET SINGH .
MOIN MANSURI .
SATYENDER SINGH .
RAJAT JUNGHARE .
KRISHAN KUMAR .
HARSHIT ANAND .
SHIV SHANKER PANDEY .
SURAJ KUMAR YADAY .
NITIN YADAV .
KANHAIYA KUMAR .
ANSHUMAN SINGH .
SANDEEP SINGH .
SHUBHAM MEHTA .
RAVNEET SINGH .
PAVITERJEET SINGH .
MOHD SHAHID UMAR .
RANJAN KUMAR PATEL .
KARANJIT SINGH .
AFIJ .

TANISHK NIGAM .
MOHD AZHAR .
N.RAVINDHAR NAIK .
TARSHPREET SINGH .
VYAS PARTH .

MD ARSHAD JALIL .
RONAK JUNEJA .
RAKESH KUMAR YADAV .
PERVAZ AHMED .

RAJ SEN .

KONGA JEEVAN SUKUMAR .

AMIT YADAV .
HARSHAL .

MAYUR SAXENA .
SAMAR SINGH .
SUJEET KUMAR ROY .
VAGHELA MAHIPAL SINH .
VAGHELA ANIL SINH .
CHETAN KUKDE .
PRADYUMA BAGHEL .
SUDARSHAN JETE .
DEVANAND .

26/07/1999
09/09/1999
12/09/1999
25/10/1999
24/03/2000
14/06/1998
19/06/1998
27/08/1998
16/12/1998
15/03/2000
03/02/2000
15/08/1998
12/06/1998
05/03/1999
15/09/1998
13/05/1999
11/01/1999
20/11/1998
17/04/2000
17/09/1998
07/08/1999
27/03/1999
01/12/1998
10/09/1999
28/01/2000
29/06/1998
15/06/2001
16/03/1999
22/02/2000
03/01/1999
25/09/1998
02/02/2000
26/12/1999
10/02/1999
20/04/2000
22/12/1998
24/12/1999
08/10/1998
20/09/1999
04/11/1999
06/01/1999
06/04/2000
26/05/1999
01/07/1998
02/12/1999
10/06/1999

HP-SOLAN

PUN-MOHALI
KER-PALAKKAD
BIH-WEST CHAMPARAN
UP-G.B. NAGAR
HP-SOLAN

MP-UJJAIN

UK-UDHAM SINGH NAGAR

MAH-NAGPUR
PUN-BHATINDA
BIH-PURNEA
UP-FAIZABAD
UP-MIRZAPUR
UP-PRATAPGARH
BIH-SHEIKHPURA
J&K-KATHUA
PUN-FARIDKOT
MP-UJJAIN CORP
J&K-POONCH
PUN-BHATINDA
UP-KANPUR
BIH-GOPAL GANJ
PUN-PATIALA
KER-KOLLAM
MP-JABALPUR
MP-BALAGHAT
AP-MAHABUB NAGAR
PUN-S.B.S. NAGAR
GUJ-SURAT
JHAR-LOHARDAGA
MP-DEWAS
UP-BALLIA
J&K-JAMMU DISTRICT
MP-JABALPUR
AP-KHAMMAM
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
MAH-AMARAVATI
MP-BHOPAL
BIH-PATNA A
BIH-SAMASTIPUR (A)
GUJ-GANDHI NAGAR
GUJ-GANDHI NAGAR
MAH-BHANDARA
MP-VIDISHA
MAH-NANDED
CG-BEMETARA

13.26
13.31
13.33
13.33
13.35
13.36
13.37
13.39
13.40
13.41
13.45
13.47
13.55
13.57
13.63
13.66
13.68
13.79
13.83
13.83
13.85
13.92
13.96
13.97
14.08
14.11
14.15
14.28
14.31
14.33
14.37
14.47
14.57
14.58
14.63
14.71
14.84
14.92
14.98
15.01
15.13
15.14
15.19
15.21
15.52
15.70



114
115
116
117
118
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
126
128
130
131
132
133

SAGAR SINGH PARIHAR .
SAKSHAM SINGH .
SUDHIR PRATAP SIYAK .
DIVAKAR R. .

ATUL KUMAR .

G. SAIRAM .

PIYUSH NIGAM .
ADHYANT PRATAP SINGH S
GURUCHARN SINGH .
ASHMEET CHABBRA .
RAHUL PATEL .

AYUSH PALIWAL .
RAHUL MEENA .

SHIV DUTTA..

MAHESH .

KARTIK .V.R.
SHUBHAM RATHOR .
MAKADIYA JITEN .
ROHIT .

SATYAM MISHRA .
ASHISH RANJAN .

Event # 7 BOYS 16&UN 200m
# N.R.::CHANDAN BAURI TN 22.11 2013

%M.R.::A.SINGH TYAGI MP-SINGRAULI 23.38 2013

Final
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KAMAKSHYA PRASAD NAYAK
MOHD SHADAB .

DEVENDRA SINGH .

SURAJ SARDAR .

M. ANANDHA KRISHNAN .
RABIUL HOQUE .

SHIVAM KUMAR RAI .

K. RAVI KUMAR .

RABIUL HOQUE .
KAMAKSHYA PRASAD NAYAK
MOHD SHADAB .

M. ANANDHA KRISHNAN .
DEVENDRA SINGH .
SHIVAM KUMAR RAI .
SURAJ SARDAR .

MANOJ .

K. RAVI KUMAR .
STENJU VARGHESE .
KSHTRAPAL SINGH .
AAMIT KUMAR .

18/08/1998
15/07/1999
01/01/1999
25/09/1998
30/10/1998
05/05/1999
20/03/2000
31/07/2001
08/11/1998
25/01/2000
30/04/1998
12/12/1998
15/08/1998
03/01/2000
28/02/1999
06/03/1998
31/08/1998
06/01/1999
06/10/1998
01/07/1999
06/08/1999

08/11/1998
02/04/2000
05/07/1998
04/09/1999
14/09/1998
10/08/1998
20/06/1999
20/06/1998

10/08/1998
08/11/1998
02/04/2000
14/09/1998
05/07/1998
20/06/1999
04/09/1999
02/03/1999
20/06/1998
23/06/1999
09/07/1998
20/03/1999

CG-BILAPSUR
UP-BAREILLY
RAJ-NAGAUR
TN-TIRUPPUR
BIH-SAMASTIPUR (A)
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
MP-DEWAS CORPORATION
MP-GWALIOR
PUN-SANGRUR
RAJ-BHILWADA
MP-ANUPPUR
MP-RATLAM CORP
RAJ-DHOLPUR
J&K-JAMMU DISTRICT
HP-KULLU
KAR-CHITRADURGA
HP-SHIMLA
GUJ-JUNAGADH
HAR-JHAJJAR
UP-VARANASI
BIH-NALANDA

ORI-CUTTACK
UP-MORADABAD
UP-BULANDSHAHR
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
WB-COOCHBEHAR
UP-SONEBHADRA
AP-SRIKAKULAM

WB-COOCHBEHAR
ORI-CUTTACK
UP-MORADABAD
TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
UP-BULANDSHAHR
UP-SONEBHADRA
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
HAR-PANIPAT
AP-SRIKAKULAM
MAH-KOHLAPUR
RAJ-UDAIPUR
PUN-ROPAR

15.82
15.97
16.01
16.09
16.41
16.73
16.94
16.98
17.02
17.07
17.21
17.83
17.83
17.90
18.24
18.31
20.02
20.96
DQ
DQ
DNF

23.49
23.94
24.14
24.17
24.37
24.71
24.86
24.88

24.10
24.24
24.29
24.40
24.46
24.51
24.54
24.65
24.67
24.71
24.76
24.77



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
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AJAY KUMAR .

ANKIT KUMAR .
RISHABH YADAYV .
SARTHAK .

RAJESH BISWAS .
MASHILKAR GURUNATH .
RAHUL KUMAR .
KARAM PAL .

SUNIL KUMAR .

IHJIAS AMEER C M .
RAGHVENDER SINGH .
R. RAJESH .

RAM RISHI .
TARANJOT SINGH .
VIVEK PAL .

SHARAD KUMAR .
SWAPANIL SINGH .
AMAN KUMAR .
TEJVEER .

SWAPNIL JHA .

MOHD SHADAB .

SURAJ SARDAR .
DEVENDRA SINGH .
KSHTRAPAL SINGH .

M. ANANDHA KRISHNAN .
KAMAKSHYA PRASAD NAYAK
RABIUL HOQUE .

K. RAVI KUMAR .
RAJESH BISWAS .
TEJVEER .

MANOJ .

AAMIT KUMAR .

ANKIT KUMAR .

AJAY KUMAR .

SHIVAM KUMAR RAI .
STENJU VARGHESE .
SARTHAK .

SWAPNIL JHA .

R. RAJESH .

RISHABH YADAV .
RAGHVENDER SINGH .
RAHUL KUMAR .
MASHILKAR GURUNATH .
IHJAS AMEERC M .
SUNIL KUMAR .

07/03/1999
08/07/1998
14/11/1998
14/10/1998
10/06/1999
06/10/1998
06/08/2000
06/11/1999
08/08/1998
18/09/1998
18/06/1998
28/03/1999
26/09/1998
12/12/1998
19/10/1998
07/07/1998
18/03/1999
30/01/2001
25/11/1998
21/02/1998

02/04/2000
04/09/1999
05/07/1998
09/07/1998
14/09/1998
08/11/1998
10/08/1998
20/06/1998
10/06/1999
25/11/1998
02/03/1999
20/03/1999
08/07/1998
07/03/1999
20/06/1999
23/06/1999
14/10/1998
21/02/1998
28/03/1999
14/11/1998
18/06/1998
06/08/2000
06/10/1998
18/09/1998
08/08/1998

GUJ-JUNAGADH
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
UP-KANPUR
DEL-WEST DELHI
WB-NADIA
MAH-THANE
UK-PITHORAGARH
HAR-HISAR
UP-AMBEDKAR NAGAR
KER-MALAPPURAM
RAJ-JODHPUR
TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
HAR-KARNAL
MP-NARSINGHPUR
MP-SHIVPURI
BIH-LAKHISARAI
UP-JAUNPUR
BIH-SARAN
UP-MUZAFFARNAGAR
MP-BALAGHAT

UP-MORADABAD
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
UP-BULANDSHAHR
RAJ-UDAIPUR
TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
ORI-CUTTACK
WB-COOCHBEHAR
AP-SRIKAKULAM
WB-NADIA
UP-MUZAFFARNAGAR
HAR-PANIPAT
PUN-ROPAR
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
GUJ-JUNAGADH
UP-SONEBHADRA
MAH-KOHLAPUR
DEL-WEST DELHI
MP-BALAGHAT
TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
UP-KANPUR
RAJ-JODHPUR
UK-PITHORAGARH
MAH-THANE
KER-MALAPPURAM
UP-AMBEDKAR NAGAR

24.78
24.80
24.84
25.01
25.03
25.21
25.23
25.33
25.53
25.69
25.71
25.81
26.10
26.25
27.19
27.20
27.60
27.65

DNS

DNS

24.02
24.18
24.21
24.24
24.26
24.27
24.41
24.49
24.54
24.56
24.63
24.65
24.66
24.66
24.74
24.75
24.77
24.84
24.86
24.87
24.96
25.12
25.33
25.37
25.47



26
27
28
29
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
40
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

KARAM PAL .

UDIT KR. GUJJAR .
RAM RISHI .
TARANJOT SINGH .
RACHIT CHAUDHARY .
UTKARSH RAJ SINGH .
SWAPANIL SINGH .
KRISH ORAON .
SHARAD KUMAR .

ASHUTOSH CHATURVEDI .

SUNIL KUMAR .
ARJUN YADAYV .
VIVEK PAL .
SHUBHAM SINGH .
BINIT .P. BAIJU .
MOHIT KUMAR .
VIVEKA PANDEY .
ENGLESH KUMAR .
GURPREET SINGH .
HIMANSHU VAISHNAYV .
RISHAB CHAUDHARY .
MANISH MURMU .
SUNIL KUMAR .
SHARWAN MANDAL .
SAJAD AHMED .
NILESH NINAMA .
AMAN KUMAR .
DEEPLAK PATEL .
UDAY KUTHIYALA .
SATYAM PANDEY .
VIJAY KUMAR .
PUKH RAJ .

RATAN SINGH .

DHARMENDRA PRASAD YADAV

R. VIJAY PRABU .
G.GOPI REDDY .
MOIN SHEIKH .

R. HARISH KEEYAN .
ASHWANI .
DIVYANSHU KUMAR .
SATYAM KUMAR RAJ .
JAGMEET .

HARSHIT KHARE .
MD. SAFEER .
ROHITPAL SINGH .
AMARJEET .

06/11/1999
11/08/1998
26/09/1998
12/12/1998
02/01/1999
23/11/1998
18/03/1999
18/08/1998
07/07/1998
19/09/1998
12/12/1998
06/12/1999
19/10/1998
10/06/1999
28/01/2000
10/04/1999
18/04/1999
06/02/1999
20/07/1998
05/04/1999
03/10/1998
10/11/2000
14/01/2000
02/08/1998
11/05/1999
07/07/1998
30/01/2001
05/11/1999
08/10/1999
14/11/2000
17/08/1998
26/01/2000
10/07/1999
01/06/1998
22/10/1998
06/10/1999
15/01/1999
18/12/1999
07/03/2000
25/01/2000
16/10/1999
24/12/1999
06/12/1998
28/12/1999
23/10/1999
19/09/1999

HAR-HISAR
RAJ-DHOLPUR
HAR-KARNAL
MP-NARSINGHPUR
UP-SAHARANPUR
UP-RAEBARELI
UP-JAUNPUR
JHAR-LOHARDAGA
BIH-LAKHISARAI
UP-PRATAPGARH
HAR-KURUSHETRA
CG-KORBA
MP-SHIVPURI
UP-ALLAHABAD
KER-ALAPPUZHA
BIH-SIWAN (A)
BIH-PATNA B
BIH-SUPAUL
PUN-BHATINDA
RAJ-UDAIPUR
UK-NAINITAL
JHAR-GODDA
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
JHAR-SAHIBGANJ
J&K-POONCH
MP-RATLAM CORP
BIH-SARAN
CG-KORBA
HP-SHIMLA
MP-MANDALA
BIH-SAMASTIPUR (A)
RAJ-NAGAUR
UP-BALLIA
JHAR-GIRDIH
TN-VILLUPURAM
AP-GUNTUR
MAH-NANDED
TN-DINDIGUL
HP-KANGRA
BIH-SAMASTIPUR (A)
BIH-ROHTAS
HAR-YAMUNA NAGAR
MP-SEONI
J&K-JAMMU DISTRICT
PUN-FARIDKOT
HAR-ROHTAK

25.54
25.65
25.75
25.88
25.88
26.00
26.04
26.06
26.10
26.13
26.19
26.21
26.26
26.28
26.29
26.29
26.33
26.35
26.44
26.46
26.53
26.72
26.89
27.01
27.02
27.04
27.07
27.09
27.10
27.14
27.16
27.46
27.56
27.58
27.60
27.79
27.85
27.95
28.06
28.17
28.19
28.33
28.41
28.47
28.62
28.65



72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

AMARJEET .

A. SANATHOI .
HEMANT KUMAR .
TANK RISHI .
SANDEEP KUMAR .
SUKHCHAIN SINGH .
PRATEEK RAMI .
ADITYA RANE .
VIKAS .

VIRENDER KUMAR .
BHAGWANJEE RAJAK .
DHANDAPANI .C.P .
RITWIK JHA .
ARYMAN RANE .
SHIVAM KUMAR .
SHUBHAM TIWARI .
MUNNA KR SINGH .
NEERAJ CHOUHAN .

DAYANAND BHENDEKAR .

SHAKEEL AHMED .
SURAJ PATEL .
KARANJE MAHESH .
NIKET KR. SINGH .
LEKHA RAM .
DHANRAJ .

MOHIT YADAV .

MD ARMAN .

MOHIT KUMAR .
ABHIJEET .

NAVJOT .

RAVI PRATAP .
HUKUM DANGI .
ADITYA CHAKARWARTI .
AMAN SHARMA .
RAVIKANT .

ANIKET SRADE .
RANVIJAY YADAYV .
BOLO BISHALO .
BHAVUK .

Event # 8 BOYS 16&UN 400m
# N.R.::CHANDAN BAURI TN 48.24 2013

% M.R.::ASISH MONDAL WB-24NP 50.63 2007

Final
1
2
3

NIKHIL .
MAKSHINDER SINGH .
KAPIL KUMAR .

06/09/1999
17/10/1999
09/11/1998
24/02/2000
13/08/1999
01/11/1998
12/09/1999
18/04/1999
05/12/1998
08/02/2000
20/09/1998
10/05/1998
07/06/1999
23/02/2000
05/12/1998
17/12/1998
04/07/1998
09/11/1999
20/05/1998
20/04/1999
30/06/1998
19/09/1998
15/06/1998
07/04/2000
09/04/2000
22/01/2000
02/08/2001
14/04/1999
27/10/1998
02/05/1999
10/08/1998
15/12/1999
23/03/2000
17/11/1999
29/08/1999
28/02/2000
16/02/1999
04/05/2000
06/11/1998

12/12/1998
25/10/1998
08/03/1999

HAR-KARNAL
MANI-IMPHAL WEST
RAJ-TONK
GUJ-SURAT
BIH-VAISHALI A
PUN-BARNALA
MP-KHANDWA
MAH-MUMBAI SUB
RAJ-SRI GANGA NAGAR
HP-KULLU
BIH-SAHARSA
TN-TIRUPPUR
RAJ-JHALAWAR
MP-INDORE (CORP)
UP-MUZAFFARNAGAR
MP-KATNI

BIH-SIWAN (B)
MP-RATLAM
MAH-HINGOLI
J&K-POONCH
MP-ANUPPUR
MAH-AHMENDNAGAR
BIH-SIWAN (B)
CG-BALOD
MAH-AMARAVATI
UP-FAIZABAD
JHAR-CHATRA
PUN-KAPURTHALA
MP-NARSINGHPUR
PUN-KAPURTHALA
UP-MAHARAJAGANJ
MP-VIDISHA
UP-MAHARAJAGANJ
HP-SHIMLA
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
MAH-BHANDARA
UP-S.R.N BHADOHI
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
PUN-MOGA

DEL-EAST DELHI
UK-UDHAM SINGH NAGAR
UP-ALLAHABAD

28.70
28.81
28.84
28.90
28.99
29.01
29.02
29.12
29.15
29.69
30.35
30.43
30.44
30.46
30.60
30.95
31.00
31.19
31.24
31.40
3141
31.78
31.81
31.89
32.06
32.30
32.36
32.86
32.88
32.97
33.16
33.21
33.22
33.28
36.80
39.80
DQ
DNF
DNF

51.07
51.59
51.66
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ABHISHEK KUMAR .
YASH SUKHWANI .
PANKAJ SINGH GARIYA .
AMOJ JACAB .

VINIT KUMAR .

KAPIL KUMAR .
MAKSHINDER SINGH .
ABHISHEK KUMAR .
NIKHIL .

VINIT KUMAR .

YASH SUKHWANI .
PANKAJ SINGH GARIYA .
AMOJ JACAB .
MANJEET .

SATISH KUMAR .
ATUL KUMAR .

DHARMENDRA KUMAR YADAV

M. KAMLA HASAN .
SUKHDEV R BALHOTIA .
AMIT .

SUKHPREET SINGH .
LALIT KUMAR .
JOSHWAL JOY .
J.BALAKRISHNA .
ANAND SINGH .
SUNIL KUMAR .
AJAY KUMAR .
BIKRAM MAHATO .
SAGAR .

PREET PAL SINGH .
MD. SUBHANI .

KH. NETA SINGH .
CHETANG. ZADE .
NEERAJ YADAV .
JITENDRA SINGH .

NIKHIL .

KAPIL KUMAR .
MAKSHINDER SINGH .
VINIT KUMAR .

YASH SUKHWANI .
ABHISHEK KUMAR .
PANKAJ SINGH GARIYA .

DHARMENDRA KUMAR YADAV

NAVNEET KUMAR .

09/02/2000
27/02/2000
19/07/1999
02/05/1998
20/07/1999

08/03/1999
25/10/1998
09/02/2000
12/12/1998
20/07/1999
27/02/2000
19/07/1999
02/05/1998
25/10/1999
26/09/1999
05/07/1998
05/01/2000
05/06/1999
10/06/1999
15/06/1999
14/07/1998
04/01/2001
30/04/1998
24/08/1998
10/09/1999
30/08/1998
01/10/1998
06/03/1999
02/10/1998
14/09/1999
25/11/1998
14/06/1999
20/03/1999
12/11/1999
15/08/1998

12/12/1998
08/03/1999
25/10/1998
20/07/1999
27/02/2000
09/02/2000
19/07/1999
05/01/2000
01/02/2000

BIH-ROHTAS
MAH-BOMBAY CITY
UK-PITHORAGARH
DEL-NORTH DELHI
UP-VARANASI

UP-ALLAHABAD
UK-UDHAM SINGH NAGAR
BIH-ROHTAS

DEL-EAST DELHI
UP-VARANASI
MAH-BOMBAY CITY
UK-PITHORAGARH
DEL-NORTH DELHI
HAR-PANIPAT
TN-CHENNAI
UP-AMBEDKAR NAGAR
BIH-SIWAN (A)
TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
MAH-NASIK

UP-JAUNPUR
PUN-ROPAR
UP-MUZAFFARNAGAR
KER-WAYANAD
AP-WARANGAL
UP-ALLAHABAD
RAJ-CHURU

JHAR-GIRDIH
WB-PURALIA(MANBHUMSA
HAR-JHAJJAR
PUN-JALANDHAR
AP-EAST GODAVARI
MANI-BISHNUPUR
MAH-WARDHA
UP-MIRZAPUR
RAJ-UDAIPUR

DEL-EAST DELHI
UP-ALLAHABAD
UK-UDHAM SINGH NAGAR
UP-VARANASI
MAH-BOMBAY CITY
BIH-ROHTAS
UK-PITHORAGARH
BIH-SIWAN (A)

BIH-GAYA

53.18
53.96
54.00
54.68
57.08

52.48
53.36
53.42
53.89
54.18
54.23
54.26
54.32
54.42
55.09
55.18
55.31
55.48
55.66
55.87
55.88
56.04
56.07
56.11
56.56
56.83
57.21
57.29
58.22
58.72
58.81
1:00.66
DNF
DNS
DNS

53.28
53.56
53.65
54.38
54.66
54.86
55.19
55.33
55.47



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
17
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
42
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

M. KAMLA HASAN .
J.BALAKRISHNA .
SUKHPREET SINGH .
SUKHDEV R BALHOTIA .
ATUL KUMAR .
SATISH KUMAR .
BIKRAM MAHATO .
AJAY KUMAR .

AMIT .

MANJEET .

SAGAR .

SUNIL KUMAR .
ARJUN KUMAR .

LALIT KUMAR .

AMOJ JACAB .
JOSHWAL JOY .
NEERAJ YADAV .
ANAND SINGH .

MD. SUBHANI .

SUMIT KUMAR .

P. GNANESWAR RAO .
J. NIKESH .

SANJAY KUMAR VERMA .
SHUBHAM .

JITENDRA SINGH .
SAHIL .

AMAN SINGH NEGI .
INDERPAL SINGH .
JASPREET SINGH .
SHYAMBABU .

V. RAVI RAGHUL .
ASHIK A .

VIKAS KUMAR JAISWAL .
KH. NETA SINGH .
ANIRUDRA MUKHERJEE .
CHETANG. ZADE .
MANPREET SINGH .
PREET PAL SINGH .
SRECHAND K.R. .
PRITAM MANDAL .
BALWANT .

NIKHIL. N.S. .

JARPULA PAVAN KALYAN .

S. MALLESH .
ARVIND JAT .
MAGDUM SURAJ .

05/06/1999
24/08/1998
14/07/1998
10/06/1999
05/07/1998
26/09/1999
06/03/1999
01/10/1998
15/06/1999
25/10/1999
02/10/1998
30/08/1998
08/07/1998
04/01/2001
02/05/1998
30/04/1998
12/11/1999
10/09/1999
25/11/1998
25/11/1998
04/05/2000
08/09/1999
10/07/1999
25/08/1998
15/08/1998
16/06/1998
27/07/1999
25/04/2001
23/08/1999
08/10/1998
21/10/1998
17/09/1998
04/02/1999
14/06/1999
14/12/1998
20/03/1999
04/02/1999
14/09/1999
29/04/1998
24/02/2000
05/07/1998
26/03/1999
19/06/1999
01/02/1999
25/12/1998
16/06/1998

TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
AP-WARANGAL
PUN-ROPAR
MAH-NASIK
UP-AMBEDKAR NAGAR
TN-CHENNAI
WB-PURALIA(MANBHUMSA
JHAR-GIRDIH
UP-JAUNPUR
HAR-PANIPAT
HAR-JHAJJAR
RAJ-CHURU
UP-MUZAFFARNAGAR
UP-MUZAFFARNAGAR
DEL-NORTH DELHI
KER-WAYANAD
UP-MIRZAPUR
UP-ALLAHABAD
AP-EAST GODAVARI
BIH-PATNA A
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
UP-BALLIA
UK-CHAMPAWAT
RAJ-UDAIPUR
HAR-PANCHKULA
UK-NAINITAL
CHD-CHANDIGARH (S)
PUN-BARNALA
UP-RAEBARELI
TN-CHENNAI
KER-KOZHIKODE
MP-SINGRAULI
MANI-BISHNUPUR
WB-CHANDERNAGORE
MAH-WARDHA
UK-PITHORAGARH
PUN-JALANDHAR
KER-THRISSUR
JHAR-SAHIBGANJ
HP-MANDI
KER-THRISSUR
AP-KHAMMAM
AP-MAHABUB NAGAR
MP-INDORE (CORP)
MAH-KOHLAPUR

55.61
55.90
55.94
56.01
56.04
56.12
56.42
56.49
56.49
56.57
56.75
56.81
56.92
56.94
57.00
57.17
57.50
57.61
58.26
58.39
58.41
58.48
58.60
58.76
58.80
58.91
59.18
59.41
59.50
59.70
59.71
59.76
59.80
59.80
59.87
59.91
1:00.02
1:00.03
1:00.18
1:00.37
1:00.68
1:00.71
1:01.31
1:01.72
1:02.41
1:02.95



56 DHEERAJ CHOUDHARY .
57 ANUJ KUMAR .

58 RUDRA VIJAY .

59 SUNNY KULASTEY .

60 PRAKHAR MISHRA .

61 PRAMOD KUMAR NISHAD .
62 ARINDAM BHATTACHARYA .
63 ABHISHEK CHATURVEDI .
64 P.ASHOK KUMAR .

65 P. MARTIN JOSEPH .

65 VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA .

67 RAJ SINGH KARKI .

68 VINAY THAKUR .

69 KARANVEER SINGH .

70 HARSHAL SUNILRAO GORKHE
71 V.CHANDRA BABU .

72 L.BABLU SHARMA .

73 S. BEBETTO.

74 RAKESH KUMAR .

75 PARABHJOT SINGH .

76 M.MOHAN RAJ .

77 ALl MOHAMMAD MALLIK .
78 ROHIT MAJHI .

79 MD SAJJAD ALAM .

80 MAHENDRA KUMAR .

81 NAGNATH NAGRWAD .
82 SAURAV KUMAR .

83 SHUBHAM PANDEY .

84 SHUBHAM BHATI .

85 MANISH KUMAR .

86 KANADE AJAY .

87 MALI MACCHINDRA .

88 SUBHAM BHARGAV .

89 PRIYANSH JAIN .

90 ARUN JOSE .

91 GITE UTKARSH .

92 VARUN CHIJWANI .

93 VISHAL POUL .

94 SUKHDEEP SINGH .

Event # 9 BOYS 16&UN 1000m
# N.R..::MANDEEP GOYAT MAH 2:31.23 2010
% M.R.::SUNIL . HAR-SONIPAT 2:36.16 2013

Final
1 BEANT SINGH .
2 PAWAN KUMAR .

3 MANGAL KUMAR .

23/02/1999
09/09/1999
03/10/1998
07/11/1999
27/07/1999
01/01/1999
22/11/1999
18/12/1999
05/01/1999
09/04/1999
10/01/1998
24/07/1998
04/11/1998
27/05/1999
14/07/1999
04/12/1998
02/06/1999
29/10/1999
18/07/1999
03/10/2000
26/04/1999
03/04/2000
03/08/1999
05/03/1999
03/07/1999
19/02/1999
06/01/1999
07/04/1999
26/07/1999
24/04/2001
07/07/1999
20/11/1998
16/03/1999
17/11/1999
25/10/1999
07/05/1999
18/05/1998
14/04/2000
02/03/1999

10/01/1999
20/12/1998
04/07/1998

RAJ-JODHPUR
JHAR-DOMKA

BIH-SIWAN (B)
MP-BALAGHAT

UP-AMBEDKAR NAGAR

UP-DEORIA
CG-BILAPSUR
UP-PRATAPGARH
MANI-IMPHAL EAST
TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
UP-DEORIA
UK-BAGESHWAR
HP-SOLAN
PUN-BARNALA
MAH-WARDHA
AP-GUNTUR
MANI-IMPHAL WEST
KER-PALAKKAD
BIH-SAMASTIPUR (A)
PUN-KAPURTHALA
TN-VILLUPURAM
WB-HOWRAH
MP-SHAHDOL
BIH-SUPAUL
RAJ-NAGAUR
MAH-NANDED
BIH-BEGUSARAI
MP-RATLAM CORP
MP-RATLAM
BIH-BEGUSARAI
MAH-AHMENDNAGAR
MAH-NANDURBAR
MP-UJJAIN
RAJ-JHALAWAR
KER-KOTTAYAM
MAH-AHMENDNAGAR
MP-HOSHANGABAD
MAH-NANDED
PUN-KAPURTHALA

DEL-NEW DELHI
UK-DEHRADUN
UP-JAUNPUR

1:03.25
1:03.41
1:03.51
1:03.63
1:03.74
1:03.78
1:03.88
1:03.93
1:04.09
1:04.60
1:04.60
1:05.09
1:05.10
1:06.07
1:08.16
1:08.38
1:09.36
1:09.52
1:10.29
1:11.11
1:11.15
1:11.24
1:11.56
1:12.04
1:13.10
1:13.40
1:14.58
1:14.85
1:15.07
1:15.38
1:16.37
1:16.39
1:16.85
1:19.27
1:19.29
1:20.65
1:22.60
1:29.18
1:33.55

2:36.89
2:37.18
2:39.22
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23

SOHAN .
RAKESH MANDAL .
SONU .

MANGAL KUMAR .
SOHAN .

BEANT SINGH .
PAWAN KUMAR .
TARA BHATT .

TINKU KUMAR BESLA .
AKSHAT JAIN .
MOHAN SAINI .
RAKESH MANDAL .
JOGINDER .

KARAN TIWARI .
ABHIJIT BHAGWAN HIRKUD
ARUN VASISTH .
YASEEN .

RATNESH YADAYV .
PITAMBAR BEHERA .
RAVINDER KUMAR .
RAJAT KUMAR .

DEEP NARAYAN PRASAD .
VIJAYANT .

RANJIT PAL .

SONU .

ROHIT KUMAR .

Event # 10 BOYS 16&UN 100m Hurdles
#N.R.::S.SINGH HARYANA 13.33 JAN-01
%M.R.::A.. MP-Bhopal 13.80 7.11.04

Final

O ~NO O WN PR

R. RAJESH .
BINKASH BARWA .
PRASHANJIT XAXA .
SACHIN BINU .
ADITYA SINGH .
DEBDAS MONDAL .

PRASHANJIT XAXA .
ADITYA SINGH .
BINKASH BARWA .
DEBDAS MONDAL .

R. RAJESH .

SACHIN BINU .

J. LEANDER MALWIN .
ANURAG .

14/06/1998
16/04/1999
08/05/1998

04/07/1998
14/06/1998
10/01/1999
20/12/1998
01/06/1999
06/04/1998
19/09/1998
14/10/1998
16/04/1999
15/06/1999
12/12/1999
30/03/1999
01/06/1999
20/06/1998
14/11/1998
29/10/1998
05/05/1998
01/07/1999
10/12/1998
01/01/2000
04/04/1999
08/05/1998
21/06/1999

01/11/1998
21/06/1999
16/04/2000
18/05/1998
15/05/1999
04/10/1998

16/04/2000
15/05/1999
21/06/1999
04/10/1998
01/11/1998
18/05/1998
15/05/1999
16/05/1998

UK-HARIDWAR
UK-PITHORAGARH
HAR-HISAR

UP-JAUNPUR
UK-HARIDWAR
DEL-NEW DELHI
UK-DEHRADUN
UK-PITHORAGARH
UP-MEERUT
UK-UDHAM SINGH NAGAR
UK-UDHAM SINGH NAGAR
UK-PITHORAGARH
UK-HARIDWAR
UK-CHAMOLI
MAH-NASIK
UP-GHAZIABAD
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
UP-MIRZAPUR
ORI-BALASORE
RAJ-CHURU
UP-BARABANKI
JHAR-RAMGARH
UK-CHAMPAWAT
UP-BULANDSHAHR
HAR-HISAR
UP-BAGHPAT

TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
ORI-SUNDERGARH
ORI-CUTTACK
KER-IDUKKI

JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS

ORI-CUTTACK
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
ORI-SUNDERGARH
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
KER-IDUKKI
TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
HAR-KAITHAL

2:39.58
2:39.89
2:40.93

2:41.31
2:41.37
2:41.88
2:41.89
2:42.53
2:43.31
2:43.78
2:43.78
2:45.17
2:45.58
2:46.59
2:46.69
2:47.09
2:47.55
2:48.19
2:48.65
2:49.26
2:50.70
2:51.06
2:51.09
2:52.00
2:52.10
2:55.98

14.48
14.51
15.02
15.19
15.19
15.32

14.63
14.76
14.79
14.99
15.00
15.38
15.45
15.85



9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

SUNIL KUMAR YADAYV .
BHOSALE HARSHWARDAN .
RAHUL KUMAR GUDDU .
TANUJ ROY .

HABEEB RAHMAN .

M. HEMANTH SAI .
TUSHAR CHIBBER .
AKASH CHAVARE .

R. SAILESH .

SAMBIT KUMAR DAS .
ANSIL SHAJU .
NAGANATH .

MUNEEB OK .
ABHISHEK KHARL .
VACHAN DEEPESH BATAVIA
ARPIT SINGH .

DIVIN TOM .

I. MOHAMED ISMATH .
GAURAV .

STEPHIN SABU .
SAURABH SISODIYA .
SHUBHAM PANDEY .
RAMESH. A.C.

Event # 11 BOYS 16&UN High Jump
# N.R.::SIKANDER . HARYANA 2.03 3.9.2009
% M.R.::SHAQIB . DEL-EAST 1.91 2012

1
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TEJASWIN SHANKAR .
PRAJEESH P .
PARVEEN .

THOMAS ROBIN ROMOLD .
S. PEDA KAMARAJU .
SAJAN .

ANSHUL TYAGI .

SIPAN BISWAS .

S. SIMMA SANDEEP .
HARMANPREET SINGH .
VICKY .

DIPANKAR VERMA .

Event # 12 BOYS 16&UN Long Jump
# N.R.::SAHIL MAHABALI HAR 7.27 2013
% M.R.::MAHESH . HAR-JHAJJAR 6.69 2007

Final
1

2
3
4

MOHD NADEEM .

RAKESH KUMAR .
M.AROCKIA ALLWIN AMALAN
ARMAN KHAN .

12/12/1999
05/04/2000
03/12/1999
28/10/1998
28/11/1998
26/11/1999
03/02/1999
04/09/1998
27/08/1999
27/10/1998
25/09/1999
25/09/1998
19/07/1999
14/11/1998
20/12/1999
09/10/1998
09/09/1998
14/03/2000
08/03/2001
24/04/1999
24/04/1999
05/11/1999
28/05/1998

21/12/1998
11/06/1998
18/12/1999
26/11/1998
10/05/1999
13/10/1998
14/08/1998
10/02/1999
26/09/1999
03/12/1998
10/12/1999
09/08/1998

27/02/1999
07/06/1998
10/07/1998
10/12/1998

JHAR-RAMGARH
MAH-KOHLAPUR
JHAR-GIRDIH
WB-CHANDERNAGORE
KER-MALAPPURAM
TN-VILLUPURAM
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
MAH-SOLAPUR
TN-DINDIGUL
ORI-BALASORE
KER-WAYANAD
TN-CHENNAI
KER-KOZHIKODE
MP-BHOPAL
MAH-NASIK
MP-BALAGHAT
KER-KOTTAYAM
TN-VILLUPURAM
MP-KHANDWA
KER-ALAPPUZHA
MP-UJJAIN
MP-SHAHDOL
KER-TRIVANDRUM

DEL-NEW DELHI
KER-MALAPPURAM
HAR-PANCHKULA
KER-KOZHIKODE
AP-EAST GODAVARI
PUN-S.B.S. NAGAR
UP-GHAZIABAD
WB-NADIA
TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
PUN-ROPAR
HAR-PANCHKULA
UK-DEHRADUN

UP-LUCKNOW
CG-DURG
TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
UP-GHAZIABAD

15.93
16.08
16.18
16.21
16.28
16.46
16.53
16.56
16.71
16.82
16.86
17.04
17.40
18.60
18.73
19.82
20.48
20.61
21.23
21.55
22.44
28.46

DQ

1.89m
1.89m
1.83m
1.75m
1.70m
1.70m
1.65m
1.65m
1.65m
1.65m
1.65m
1.60m

6.51m
6.44m
6.37m
6.20m



ANUP KUMAR .
NITIN KUMAR SHARMA .
DHARMENDRA BISWAL .
MUSHIN MAJEED. K.M .
BHOSALE KIRAN .
10 NISHANTH .

SANJOY BAURI .

PINTU PAL .

SUNNY KUMAR .
Qualify Round
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1 M.AROCKIA ALLWIN AMALAN
2 MOHD NADEEM .

2 PINTU PAL .

4 ANUP KUMAR .

5 NITIN KUMAR SHARMA .
6 DHARMENDRA BISWAL .
6 RAKESH KUMAR .

6 MUSHIN MAJEED. K.M .
9 NISHANTH .

10 BHOSALE KIRAN .

11 ARMAN KHAN .

12 SUNNY KUMAR .

12 SANJOY BAURI .

14 SANJEV .

15 ANSHUL .

16 ABHISHEK TIWARI .

17 KRISHNA YADAYV .

18 GOVINDER KUMAR .

19 AKASH.P .

20 AZAZ ANSARI .

21 P. RAJINI KUMAR .

22 ABHISHEK KR. MOHLI .
23 ANIL SHARMA .

24 BRAHMANAND .

25 RAVI PRAKASH .

26 VISHWANATH YADAV .
27 SANGRAM KISHORE MARANDI
27 B.H.B. KRISHNAMURTHY .
29 MOHAMMED ARFAD .

29 AMAN KUMAR .

31 DHARAM VEER .

32 B. KRISHNA .

33 PARAMVEER SINGH .

34 SHUBHAM SINGH .

34 KAPIL .

w
[&]

RAJINDER KUMAR .

15/07/1998
30/11/1998
08/10/1998
03/05/1998
17/09/1998
17/06/1998
13/05/1999
09/12/1998
23/01/2000

10/07/1998
27/02/1999
09/12/1998
15/07/1998
30/11/1998
08/10/1998
07/06/1998
03/05/1998
17/06/1998
17/09/1998
10/12/1998
23/01/2000
13/05/1999
10/10/1999
28/09/1999
28/12/1999
02/03/2000
22/04/1999
08/10/1999
21/07/1998
02/01/1999
21/05/1998
15/03/2000
03/04/1999
11/03/1999
12/12/1998
29/05/1999
19/03/1999
13/09/1998
25/01/2000
09/06/1999
24/08/1999
07/02/1999
15/04/2000
21/10/1998
20/03/1999

UP-PRATAPGARH

JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM

ORI-BARGARH
KER-THRISSUR
MAH-THANE
KAR-SHIMOGA
WB-BANKURA
WB-CHANDERNAGORE
MP-SINGRAULI

TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
UP-LUCKNOW
WB-CHANDERNAGORE
UP-PRATAPGARH

JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM

ORI-BARGARH
CG-DURG
KER-THRISSUR
KAR-SHIMOGA
MAH-THANE
UP-GHAZIABAD
MP-SINGRAULI
WB-BANKURA
DEL-NORTH DELHI
DEL-EAST DELHI
MP-INDORE
WB-SILIGURI
UP-ALLAHABAD
KER-ALAPPUZHA
UK-CHAMPAWAT
AP-WARANGAL
JHAR-DHANBAD
HAR-PANCHKULA
PUN-S.B.S. NAGAR
BIH-PATNA A
CG-KORBA
ORI-BALASORE
AP-EAST GODAVARI
KER-MALAPPURAM
HP-MANDI
HAR-HISAR
AP-WEST GODAVARI
J&K-JAMMU DISTRICT
UP-RAEBARELI
DEL-WEST DELHI
J&K-JAMMU DISTRICT

6.19m
6.13m
6.11m
5.94m
5.80m
5.61m
NM
NM
NM

6.26m
6.20m
6.20m
6.19m
6.16m
6.09m
6.09m
6.09m
6.07m
6.05m
6.04m
5.98m
5.98m
5.96m
5.95m
5.92m
5.90m
5.89m
5.85m
5.83m
5.66m
5.65m
5.64m
5.63m
5.56m
5.55m
5.54m
5.54m
5.51m
5.51m
5.50m
5.49m
5.46m
5.45m
5.45m
5.43m



37
38
39
40
41
42
42
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
60
62
62
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
79
81
82

SUNIL SOREN .
RAMACHANDRUDU Y .
P.HEMANTH SAI SURYA .
PRUTHVI SEREGAR .
AHMED ALI KHAN .
AKHILT. V.

AAKASII .

SUDHEER BABU J .
NIRAJ KUMAR .

SHANU GEORGE HANSDA .

JATIN .

BHUSHAN MALANLI .
SUBHAM VISHWAKARMA .
JAYANT RAJ.

R. NAVEEN .
LOVEPREET .

HARI OM SHARMA .
ASHIK MOHAMMED F .
SHANAY PAREKH .
ANKIT .

SAKET SHANKER .
MOHIT KUMAR .

P. ADINARAYANA .
BHARATH. K. .

JAI SINGH .

MUNNA KUMAR .
GURUPRAKASH P. .
HAZRAT ALI .
WAGHMARE AMIT .
ANKUSH SETA .
SANJAY S.
DEBRRAT UPADHAYAY .
MILIND JADHAYV .
THAKRE INDRAJEET .
BRIJESH MISHRA .
GOPAL YADAV .
ABHISHEK KUMAR .
RAVIKANT DUBEY .
SANDEEP .
HARPREET SHARMA .
SHINDE AMOL .
TRIBHUVAN SINGH .
UJJAWAL KUMAR RAI .
VIVEK TAGORE .
YASH RAJ VERMA .
SIMRAN JIT SINGH .

08/05/1999
16/04/1999
16/09/1998
22/06/1999
07/11/1999
13/04/2000
03/03/2000
15/10/1998
18/06/1998
07/05/2000
13/10/1999
13/11/1999
30/12/1999
04/08/1998
09/06/1998
04/11/1999
10/11/1999
17/08/1998
04/08/2000
14/02/1999
26/02/2000
05/11/1999
05/07/2000
28/09/1998
30/07/1999
01/02/1999
30/10/1998
27/12/1998
01/08/1998
10/09/1998
09/05/1999
11/11/1998
23/11/1998
13/08/1998
07/08/1999
24/09/1999
06/12/1998
01/07/1999
30/09/1998
12/12/1999
05/03/1999
04/07/1998
15/10/1998
29/12/2000
19/07/1999
18/11/1999

JHAR-BOKARO
AP-KADAPA
AP-EAST GODAVARI
MP-CHHINDWARA
UP-MORADABAD
KER-ERNAKULAM
UK-CHAMOLI
AP-KADAPA
BIH-LAKHISARAI
JHAR-GODDA
HAR-KURUSHETRA
MAH-MUMBAI SUB
PUN-ROPAR
BIH-EAST CHAMPARAN
AP-PRAKASHAM
HAR-YAMUNA NAGAR
RAJ-DHOLPUR
KER-KOLLAM
MAH-BOMBAY CITY
HAR-KARNAL
MP-JABALPUR CORP.
HAR-ROHTAK
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
TN-TIRUPPUR
CG-BALOD
BIH-SAHARSA
TN-TIRUPPUR
PUN-PATIALA
MAH-AHMENDNAGAR
PUN-FATEHGARH SAHIB
KAR-CHITRADURGA
MP-SHIVPURI
MP-KHANDWA
MAH-NANDURBAR
MP-SHAHDOL
MP-HOSHANGABAD
BIH-GOPAL GANJ
UP-AMBEDKAR NAGAR
HAR-KARNAL
PUN-SANGRUR
MAH-KOHLAPUR
MP-BHOPAL
BIH-SAMASTIPUR (A)
MP-GWALIOR
MP-JABALPUR
PUN-KAPURTHALA

5.41m
5.31m
5.28m
5.27m
5.22m
5.20m
5.20m
5.19m
5.15m
5.13m
5.12m
5.06m
5.05m
5.02m
5.01m
5.00m
4.97m
4.93m
4.89m
4.84m
4.77m
4.72m
4.69m
4.66m
4.66m
4.49m
4.49m
4.48m
4.41m
4.35m
4.25m
4.23m
4.20m
4.19m
4.15m
4.06m
4.01m
3.96m
3.88m
3.77m
3.72m
3.68m
3.42m
3.42m
3.32m
3.31m



83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

Event # 13 BOYS 16&UN 5kg Shot Put
#N.R.::SHAKTI SOLANKI DEL 17.89 2012
%M.R.::S.SOLANKI DEL-NORTHWEST 16.65 2012

Final
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Qualify Round
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SOLANKI KETAN .
NAVEEN .

ARVIND DHAKE .

A. MAHESH .
BHAVESH FASATE .
AMRIT DEV SINGH .
AHAAN CHAUDHARY .
SANJAY KUMAR .
TAKE HARSHAL .

MANKIRAT SINGH .
SADDAM HUSSAIN .
JUBER MALIK .

M. SURESH .
PARADEEP .
UTKARSH .

SAURAV .
SHREEHARI VISHNU .
GURINDER SINGH .
AMIT KUMAR SINGH .
NEERAJ .

NAIR ABHIJITH .

M. SURESH .
MANKIRAT SINGH .
NEERAJ .

SADDAM HUSSAIN .
JUBER MALIK .
SHREEHARI VISHNU .
UTKARSH .

SAURAV .
PARADEEP .

NAIR ABHIJITH .
GURINDER SINGH .
AMIT KUMAR SINGH .
HIMMAT PAL SINGH .
AKASH KR SINGH .
V. YOGARAJAN .
ABHISEK DEY .
AKASH TYAGI .

SUKHWINDER SINGH .

UTSAV KHADKA .
SHUBHAM .

28/08/1998
10/02/1999
12/02/2000
21/06/2000
16/02/1999
03/11/1999
07/12/1998
15/12/1999
16/03/2000

26/05/1998
09/11/1998
11/10/1998
27/11/1998
12/12/1998
04/07/1998
30/12/1999
04/10/1998
11/11/1998
14/11/1999
16/11/2000
22/04/2000

27/11/1998
26/05/1998
16/11/2000
09/11/1998
11/10/1998
04/10/1998
04/07/1998
30/12/1999
12/12/1998
22/04/2000
11/11/1998
14/11/1999
10/04/1999
17/08/1998
08/07/1998
25/12/1998
03/10/1998
01/06/1998
21/06/1998
21/03/1999

GUJ-JUNAGADH
TN-DHARMAPURI
MP-RATLAM
AP-SRIKAKULAM
MAH-BHANDARA
PUN-KAPURTHALA
HP-KANGRA
MP-RATLAM
MAH-AHMENDNAGAR

PUN-ROPAR
HAR-SIRSA
HAR-PANIPAT
TN-DINDIGUL
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
DEL-WEST DELHI
HAR-BHIWANI
KER-ERNAKULAM
HAR-AMBALA
UP-LUCKNOW
HAR-REWARI
MAH-THANE

TN-DINDIGUL
PUN-ROPAR
HAR-REWARI
HAR-SIRSA
HAR-PANIPAT
KER-ERNAKULAM
DEL-WEST DELHI
HAR-BHIWANI
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
MAH-THANE
HAR-AMBALA
UP-LUCKNOW
UK-UDHAM SINGH NAGAR
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
TN-VILLUPURAM
WB-CHANDERNAGORE
UP-GHAZIABAD
HAR-AMBALA
UK-CHAMOLI
UK-HARIDWAR

3.24m
3.11m
2.82m
2.70m
2.50m
2.43m
2.24m
2.19m
2.11m

16.91m *NMR

15.44m
14.73m
13.78m
13.71m
13.22m
12.77m
12.67m
11.51m
11.47m

NM

NM

13.94m
13.83m
13.11m
13.03m
12.99m
12.63m
12.42m
12.28m
12.25m
11.81m
11.67m
11.51m
11.41m
11.32m
11.17m
10.89m
10.86m
10.85m
10.53m
10.13m



21 VISHAL PAL .

Event # 14 BOYS 16&UN 1.5kg Discus Throw
#N.R.::S.SINGH UTTARPRADESH 51.80 11.10.06
%M.R.::V.SHARMA RAJ-JHUNJHUNU 47.97 2013
Final

ABHEY GUPTA .

RAVI KUMAR .

UJJAWAL .

SUMIT .

SUJITAS.

YASH YADAV .

SAHIL .

PRADEEP .

SAHIL GABA .

VAIBHAV .

MANDEEP SINGH .

MANISH KUMAR YADAYV .

Qualify Round

© 0O ~NO O WNBRF

1 ABHEY GUPTA .

2 SUJITAS.

3 UJJAWAL .

4 RAVI KUMAR .

5 VAIBHAV .

6 SUMIT .

7 PRADEEP .

8 MANDEEP SINGH .
9 MANISH KUMAR YADAYV .
10 YASH YADAYV .

11 SAHIL GABA .

12 SAHIL .

13 EMIL BENTO .

14 JAYANTA BURMAN .
15 SATYAM .

16 MOHIT DHAIYA .

17 ABHIRAM. K.P .

Event # 15 BOYS 16&UN 700gms Javelin Throw
# N.R..:NEERAJ CHOPRA HAR 68.46 2012
%M.R.::N.CHOPRA HAR-PALWAL 61.62 2012
Final

RAVINDER .

DAN BAHADUR .

RAMESH .

ARSHDEEP SINGH .
MANJEET .

AJAY .

AMIT YADAV .

~NOoO o~ WON PR

02/04/1998

17/03/2000
07/10/1998
20/07/1998
27/09/1999
19/06/1998
05/11/1999
22/08/2000
20/12/1998
13/12/1999
22/09/1998
25/09/1999
10/07/1999

17/03/2000
19/06/1998
20/07/1998
07/10/1998
22/09/1998
27/09/1999
20/12/1998
25/09/1999
10/07/1999
05/11/1999
13/12/1999
22/08/2000
19/10/1998
11/10/1998
15/07/1999
20/03/2000
21/04/1999

02/10/1999
19/04/1999
13/12/1998
05/04/1999
04/10/1998
27/11/1998
11/12/1998

JHAR-SERAIKELLA KHAR

HAR-AMBALA
RAJ-CHURU
HAR-JHAJJAR
HAR-SONEPAT
TN-SIVAGANGAI
DEL-WEST DELHI
HAR-BHIWANI
HAR-HISAR
HAR-SIRSA
UK-HARIDWAR
CHD-CHANDIGARH (S)
UP-AMBEDKAR NAGAR

HAR-AMBALA
TN-SIVAGANGAI
HAR-JHAJJAR
RAJ-CHURU
UK-HARIDWAR
HAR-SONEPAT
HAR-HISAR
CHD-CHANDIGARH (S)
UP-AMBEDKAR NAGAR
DEL-WEST DELHI
HAR-SIRSA
HAR-BHIWANI
KER-THRISSUR
WB-COOCHBEHAR
HAR-SIRSA
HAR-KURUSHETRA
KER-THRISSUR

HAR-JHAJJAR
UK-PITHORAGARH
HAR-BHIWANI
PUN-ROPAR
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
HAR-HISAR
HAR-PANCHKULA

10.08m

48.68m
47.45m
47.30m
43.86m
42.66m
38.73m
38.52m
37.59m
30.61m
NM
NM
NM

49.62m *NMR
44.09m
43.16m
42.91m
39.45m
37.65m
36.86m
36.14m
34.79m
32.89m
32.84m
32.55m
32.45m
32.06m
31.61m
30.96m
30.42m

59.00m
58.60m
57.45m
56.00m
54.95m
53.42m
53.20m



8
9
10
11
12

Qualify Round

1
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15

KUNDAN YADAYV .
VINAY KUMAR .
JASWANT SINGH .

P. SURYA TEJA YADAV .
ANKIT .

RAVINDER .

DAN BAHADUR .
ARSHDEEP SINGH .
AMIT YADAV .

AJAY .

RAMESH .

VINAY KUMAR .

KUNDAN YADAYV .

P. SURYA TEJA YADAYV .
ANKIT .

MANJEET .

JASWANT SINGH .
SURAJ YADAV .
MAHENDRA SINGH BALARA
HIMALYA SINGH TAKULI .

Event # 16 GIRLS 14&UN 100m

# N.R.::MAJIDHA NOWRINA KER 12.73 2010
%M.R.::G.TUDU BIH-BHAGALPUR 13.17 2013

Final

© oo ~NO O~ WDNPR

Semi Final

© © 00N Ul WN P

ANTIMA KUMARI .
U.PADMASRI .

DONALDA FRANCIS .
KAVITA .

PRTYANGIRA KASHYAP .
SOPHIA SUNNY .
SANGEETA KUMARI .
JACINTH SHINY N. .

M. RAGHA SIVANI .
PRATIVA MAHATO .

ANTIMA KUMARI .
U.PADMASRI .

DONALDA FRANCIS .
PRTYANGIRA KASHYAP .
KAVITA .

SOPHIA SUNNY .
SANGEETA KUMARI .
PRATIVA MAHATO .
JACINTH SHINY N. .

M. RAGHA SIVANI .

02/01/2000
31/12/1999
08/08/1998
14/08/1999
23/08/1998

02/10/1999
19/04/1999
05/04/1999
11/12/1998
27/11/1998
13/12/1998
31/12/1999
02/01/2000
14/08/1999
23/08/1998
04/10/1998
08/08/1998
14/12/1999
05/05/1998
03/11/1999

15/08/2000
22/07/2001
03/10/2000
10/07/2000
05/03/2002
11/11/2000
29/08/2001
14/03/2001
02/10/2001
08/09/2000

15/08/2000
22/07/2001
03/10/2000
05/03/2002
10/07/2000
11/11/2000
29/08/2001
08/09/2000
14/03/2001
02/10/2001

UP-VARANASI
RAJ-CHURU
PUN-KAPURTHALA
AP-SRIKAKULAM
HAR-KURUSHETRA

HAR-JHAJJAR
UK-PITHORAGARH
PUN-ROPAR
HAR-PANCHKULA
HAR-HISAR
HAR-BHIWANI
RAJ-CHURU
UP-VARANASI
AP-SRIKAKULAM
HAR-KURUSHETRA
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
PUN-KAPURTHALA
UP-JAUNPUR
RAJ-NAGAUR
UK-DEHRADUN

BIH-SARAN

AP-RANGA REDDY
DEL-NEW DELHI
HAR-BHIWANI
MAH-MUMBAI SUB
KER-ERNAKULAM
BIH-BHAGALPUR
TN-THIRUVALLUR
TN-THIRUVALLUR
WB-PURALIA(MANBHUMSA

BIH-SARAN

AP-RANGA REDDY
DEL-NEW DELHI
MAH-MUMBAI SUB
HAR-BHIWANI
KER-ERNAKULAM
BIH-BHAGALPUR
WB-PURALIA(MANBHUMSA
TN-THIRUVALLUR
TN-THIRUVALLUR

48.53m
44.22m
43.16m
43.09m
41.38m

52.65m
50.51m
49.95m
48.92m
47.46m
47.16m
47.11m
45.02m
44.87m
44.65m
42.89m
42.65m
42.04m
41.57m
41.53m

13.24
13.49
13.87
14.02
14.04
14.06
14.16
14.32
14.43

DNS

13.42
13.66
13.97
14.11
14.14
14.15
14.42
14.43
14.44
14.44



11
12
13
14
15
15
17
18
19
20
21
22
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DUSUHULU .

DEEPALI GANDOTRA .
SRUSHTI MILIND DASHPUTE
SOWJANYA .
CHANVEER KAUR .
SONIA .

RADHIKA GULATI .
AMNEET KAUR .
MONA .

M.PRIYA DEVI .
SUSHREE NIRLIPTA S
TANIYA GARCHA .
ANNA AGNUS .
ARZOO KUMARI .
PINKI .

ANISHA .

PREETY |

KASHISH PURI .
SAKSHI AMBEKAR .
SHAMISHRYA UKE .

ANTIMA KUMARI .
PRATIVA MAHATO .
U.PADMASRI .
DONALDA FRANCIS .
PINKI .

KASHISH PURI .
JACINTH SHINY N. .
ANISHA .

SANGEETA KUMARI .
PREETY |

SOPHIA SUNNY .
SRUSHTI MILIND DASHPUTE
KAVITA .

M. RAGHA SIVANI .
SOWJANYA .
DUSUHULU .
PRTYANGIRA KASHYAP .
RADHIKA GULATI .
DEEPALI GANDOTRA .
AMNEET KAUR .
SONIA .

MONA .

SHAMISHRYA UKE .
ANNA AGNUS .
TANIYA GARCHA .

06/05/2000
31/10/2001
27/05/2000
22/09/2001
05/01/2000
01/12/2000
15/08/2000
18/10/2000
01/04/2002
07/03/2001
30/03/2001
08/07/2000
30/04/2000
02/02/2002
26/08/2000
20/07/2001
14/06/2001
19/06/2000
05/03/2001
12/05/2002

15/08/2000
08/09/2000
22/07/2001
03/10/2000
26/08/2000
19/06/2000
14/03/2001
20/07/2001
29/08/2001
14/06/2001
11/11/2000
27/05/2000
10/07/2000
02/10/2001
22/09/2001
06/05/2000
05/03/2002
15/08/2000
31/10/2001
18/10/2000
01/12/2000
01/04/2002
12/05/2002
30/04/2000
08/07/2000

NAG-DIMAPUR
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
MAH-NASIK
AP-RANGA REDDY
PUN-JALANDHAR
HAR-JHAJJAR
DEL-NORTH WEST
PUN-BHATINDA
DEL-WEST DELHI
MANI-IMPHAL EAST
ORI-BARGARH
PUN-S.B.S. NAGAR
KER-IDUKKI
JHAR-DHANBAD
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
RAJ-DHOLPUR
HAR-KURUSHETRA
UP-GHAZIABAD
MAH-NAGPUR
MAH-BHANDARA

BIH-SARAN
WB-PURALIA(MANBHUMSA
AP-RANGA REDDY
DEL-NEW DELHI
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
UP-GHAZIABAD
TN-THIRUVALLUR
RAJ-DHOLPUR
BIH-BHAGALPUR
HAR-KURUSHETRA
KER-ERNAKULAM
MAH-NASIK
HAR-BHIWANI
TN-THIRUVALLUR
AP-RANGA REDDY
NAG-DIMAPUR
MAH-MUMBAI SUB
DEL-NORTH WEST
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
PUN-BHATINDA
HAR-JHAJJAR
DEL-WEST DELHI
MAH-BHANDARA
KER-IDUKKI
PUN-S.B.S. NAGAR

14.46
14.51
14.63
14.67
14.68
14.68
14.79
14.91
14.96
15.08
15.39
15.48
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

13.18
13.65
13.75
13.98
14.15
14.19
14.23
14.25
14.30
14.31
14.32
14.42
14.45
14.48
14.49
14.51
14.52
14.55
14.56
14.59
14.59
14.60
14.67
14.69
14.72



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
69
71

CHANVEER KAUR .
ARZOO KUMARI .
M.PRIYA DEVI .
SUSHREE NIRLIPTA S
SAKSHI AMBEKAR .
RUBY .

EKTA.

NAMNEET KAUR .
RASHDEEP KAUR .
ARATI LAKRA .

N. KALYANI .
KADAM SANJIVNI .
RICHA LUCAS .
NISHA KUMARI .
MALIKA PARI KHAN .

ANSU ELIZABETH ANU .

GURVEER KAUR .
MEENA .
SHRASHTI .
BABY MAHATO .
MONIKA. T. .
ANDRI SHARMA .
ANSU JACAB .
AFRIN JAHAN .
O.NOLINI .

RAKHI |

KAJAL MANDAL .
SHANTI BHENGRA .
KUMARI RIYA .
MUSKAN SILAR .
PYARI NISHAD .
RAKHI .

RINKI .

KU. HIMANSHI TIWARI .

ARSHDEEP KAUR .
SHALINI KUMARI .
V.JYOTHI .
SABITRI PATIL .
ANANDITA .
SONAL PADVAL .
KU. ISHA .

SALONI KUMARI .
AARCHI JAIN .
ALKA BHARATI .

KUMARI SANDHYA YADAV .

P. MANASA .

05/01/2000
02/02/2002
07/03/2001
30/03/2001
05/03/2001
05/11/2000
19/09/2001
11/08/2001
01/02/2002
19/09/2000
01/01/2002
27/07/2000
25/11/2001
02/03/2002
03/03/2001
30/07/1999
07/10/2000
17/04/2000
03/12/2001
31/10/2000
09/03/2001
19/01/2002
31/01/2002
22/04/2001
12/03/2002
10/07/2000
29/04/2000
21/01/2001
14/02/2001
14/05/2000
04/01/2000
14/08/2000
29/12/2000
03/04/2001
05/09/2000
09/03/2001
03/09/2000
01/12/2000
04/06/2002
29/05/2000
07/12/2000
24/04/2001
10/04/2001
26/01/2002
07/02/2000
06/11/2000

PUN-JALANDHAR
JHAR-DHANBAD
MANI-IMPHAL EAST
ORI-BARGARH
MAH-NAGPUR
HAR-PANCHKULA
HAR-KAITHAL
PUN-BARNALA
PUN-BARNALA
ORI-SUNDERGARH
AP-WARANGAL
MAH-KOHLAPUR
BIH-SUPAUL
BIH-SIWAN (A)
MP-JABALPUR CORP.
KER-PATHANAMTHITTA
PUN-MOHALI
HAR-ROHTAK
MP-NARSINGHPUR
JHAR-SERAIKELLA KHAR
TN-TIRUPPUR
BIH-GAYA
DEL-NORTH DELHI
DEL-EAST DELHI
MANI-IMPHAL WEST
HAR-KARNAL
JHAR-SERAIKELLA KHAR
JHAR-LOHARDAGA
BIH-PATNA A
MP-HARDA
CG-BEMETARA
HAR-KARNAL
UP-AMETHI
MP-KATNI

PUN-TANR TARAN
JHAR-RAMGARH
AP-MAHABUB NAGAR
UP-MAHARAJAGANJ
BIH-PATNA A
MAH-SIDHUDURG
CG-BALOD
BIH-ROHTAS
RAJ-JODHPUR
BIH-SAHARSA
UP-DEORIA
AP-ADILABAD

14.80
14.84
14.93
15.01
15.08
15.06
15.10
15.12
15.13
15.25
15.28
15.31
15.34
15.41
15.43
15.47
15.53
15.56
15.63
15.67
15.74
15.82
15.83
15.85
15.88
15.91
15.96
15.97
16.02
16.05
16.07
16.14
16.36
16.37
16.45
16.49
16.51
16.59
16.60
16.64
16.74
16.76
16.78
16.80
16.80
16.83



72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
83
85
86
87
87

KANCHAN THAKUR .
MAYURI .

AASTHA PARASHER .
VANSIKA TOMAR .
DEEPALI .

SAUMYA SINGH .
DAIVAGYA SHUKLA .
SANTOSHINI SAHU .
UDITA SINGH .

KUMARI KIRTI PATHAK .

MAJEDA KHATOON .
VANDANA PAL .
TANVI .

TANYA PRABHAKAR .
SAKSHI BAGHEL .
MANSHA AHUJA .

KU. MOHINI YADAV .
NIKITA .

SHWETA PATLEY .

Event # 17 GIRLS 14&UN 600m

# N.R.::ANJANA THAMKE MAH 1:31.36 2011
%M.R.::R.. AP-RANGAREDDY 1:43.61 2013

Final
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POOJA..

GAURI .

ANKITA CHAHAL .
MANSI UIKEY .
JYOSHNA SABAR .
RINKI BIND .
MEENA KUMARI .
DHOLI .

MARY MURMU .
VANDANA YADAYV .

GAURI .

MANSI UIKEY .
ANKITA CHAHAL .
JYOSHNA SABAR .
POOJA .

MEENA KUMARI .
NEELAM .

MANISHA .

MARY MURMU .

TR. MALEMNGANBI .
VANDANA YADAYV .
JANGATE SHRAVANI .

27/04/2001
13/12/2000
10/10/2000
17/09/2000
08/08/2001
20/10/2000
28/02/2001
04/04/2001
10/09/2000
01/02/2000
22/03/2001
06/01/2002
28/11/2000
31/03/2000
30/11/2000
25/05/2000
04/04/2001
12/12/1999
25/09/2000

17/11/2000
01/07/2001
07/10/2000
09/05/2000
16/02/2002
02/09/2001
12/12/2000
26/01/2000
11/08/2001
17/07/2001

01/07/2001
09/05/2000
07/10/2000
16/02/2002
17/11/2000
12/12/2000
16/09/2000
14/03/2001
11/08/2001
04/07/2000
17/07/2001
19/12/2000

HP-SOLAN
MP-KHANDWA
HP-SOLAN
MP-SHIVPURI
HP-KANGRA
UP-S.R.N BHADOHI
CG-BILAPSUR
CG-BILAPSUR
UP-BAREILLY
UP-DEORIA
WB-COOCHBEHAR
UP-JALAUN
KAR-SHIMOGA
UP-JALAUN
MP-BALAGHAT
UP-SAHARANPUR
MP-VIDISHA
RAJ-TONK
CG-KORBA

HAR-KAITHAL
UK-RUDRAPRAYAG
DEL-NORTH DELHI
MAH-NAGPUR
ORI-CUTTACK
UK-DEHRADUN
JHAR-DHANBAD
HAR-HISAR
BIH-BHAGALPUR
UP-AMETHI

UK-RUDRAPRAYAG
MAH-NAGPUR
DEL-NORTH DELHI
ORI-CUTTACK
HAR-KAITHAL
JHAR-DHANBAD
HAR-YAMUNA NAGAR
HAR-KAITHAL
BIH-BHAGALPUR
MANI-THOUBAL
UP-AMETHI
MAH-KOHLAPUR

16.88
16.91
17.04
17.25
17.49
17.56
17.63
17.70
17.88
17.91
18.73
19.42
19.42
21.09
21.43
21.77
21.77

NT

DQ

1:45.49
1:46.04
1:46.05
1:46.21
1:48.57
1:52.02
1:56.16
1:57.15
1:57.22
1:57.54

1:46.19
1:47.21
1:48.13
1:49.09
1:49.22
1:51.59
1:51.96
1:52.35
1:52.58
1:52.92
1:53.05
1:53.22



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

VAISHNAVI .

DHOLI .

ANKITA PANDHARE .
PRINCY .

USHA MAHATO .
SEHYR PATEL .
PRAGATI GANPATH MULANE
PRITILA TETE .

BUNI MAJHI .

SWATHI .

RINKI BIND .

SHANTI KUMARI .
KUMARI NITU YADAYV .
ASHA KUMARI .
SANJANA CHANDALIYA .
ANKITA KOLPE .
NEENU MARIA JAMES .
SULABHA CHIKANE .
N.CHAOBA .

SHIVANI .

KU. MUNISHA .
BHARTI BHATI .
HIRAMONI SOY .
MUKESHWARI SAHOO .
K. DEVIBALA .

S. KIRUTHIKA .
PELEVONUO .
AAKRITI RANI .
SHARDDHA JAIN .
PRIYA .

PRIYANKA YADAYV .
ISHA POONIA .
KANCHAN .

VIJITHAV .
PRASHANSA RAI .
SUMAN KUMARI .
HARITHA .S .

GEETA BHOGTA .
TANVI SIKKA .

CH. NAOCHA .
J.PREETHI .

Event # 18 GIRLS 14&UN High Jump
#N.R..:GAYATHRY SIVAKUMAR KER 1.59 2013
% M.R.::ANTANA KAHTUN WB-24NP 1.50 2003

1
2

RENEE DESAI .
A. KEVINAA ASHWINE .

28/01/2001
26/01/2000
19/05/2001
08/07/2000
18/02/2001
13/04/2002
08/02/2001
02/02/2001
06/12/1998
27/02/2001
02/09/2001
11/01/1999
02/06/2000
06/10/2000
25/06/2000
18/09/2000
28/05/2000
11/05/2000
06/02/2001
30/07/2001
02/08/2000
07/05/2000
30/12/2000
15/08/2000
19/10/2001
11/03/2000
30/11/2001
09/07/2000
28/10/2000
09/12/2000
09/10/2000
24/05/2000
09/06/2000
21/10/2000
27/10/2000
16/02/2002
13/10/2000
05/12/2000
01/02/2002
22/04/2002
16/01/2001

21/08/2001
23/03/2002

MAH-AMARAVATI
HAR-HISAR
MAH-NAGPUR
TN-CHENNAI
WB-PURALIA(MANBHUMSA
MAH-BOMBAY CITY
MAH-NASIK
ORI-SUNDERGARH
WB-PURALIA(MANBHUMSA
TN-CHENNAI
UK-DEHRADUN
JHAR-LOHARDAGA
UP-DEORIA
JHAR-DHANBAD
RAJ-UDAIPUR
MAH-POONA
KER-ERNAKULAM
MAH-NANDED
MANI-IMPHAL EAST
UP-BULANDSHAHR
CG-BALOD

UP-G.B. NAGAR
JHAR-SERAIKELLA KHAR
CG-BEMETARA
TN-SIVAGANGAI
TN-SIVAGANGAI
NAG-DIMAPUR
BIH-BHAGALPUR
MP-JABALPUR CORP.
PUN-SRI MUKTSAR SAHI
UP-JALAUN

PUN-SRI MUKTSAR SAHI
HP-MANDI
KER-WAYANAD
UP-SONEBHADRA
BIH-ROHTAS
KER-ALAPPUZHA
JHAR-RAMGARH
DEL-NEW DELHI
MANI-IMPHAL WEST
AP-MAHABUB NAGAR

MAH-MUMBAI SUB
TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI

1:53.57
1:53.77
1:53.81
1:54.02
1:54.58
1:55.38
1:55.74
1:56.59
1:56.66
1:56.98
1:58.23
1:58.27
1:58.83
1:59.50
1:59.86
2:00.62
2:02.79
2:03.35
2:03.56
2:03.68
2:04.03
2:04.13
2:04.93
2:05.56
2:05.61
2:05.97
2:06.43
2:06.82
2:07.33
2:08.32
2:09.26
2:09.41
2:10.57
2:10.82
2:11.15
2:12.50
2:14.62
2:15.40
2:15.90
2:16.07
2:19.57

1.43m
1.40m



PRIYANKA TOPPO .
SHIKSHA SINGH .
SHLOKA SAJDEH .

V. ASWANI .

SEENU .

KH.YAIPHABI .

Y. PUJA.

SONIA .

SWATI RAJ .

RAJIYA KHATOON .

13 SIMRAN KUMARI .

Event # 19 GIRLS 14&UN Long Jump
#N.R.::R.MACFARLANE TN 5.82 3/12/2010
% M.R.::LABINA KHATUN WB-24NP 5.42 2004
Final

W oo ~NO O~ Ww
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PUSPALATA MURMU .
CHANDANA KARMAKAR .
GEETA.

PATIL SAKSHI .
SUNITHA P .

PATIL PREMA .
L.CHAOBA .
SUBARNA BISWAS .
RAMANDEEP KAUR .
MANVI SIWACH .
POOJA EKKA .

Y. SUPRAJA .

Qualify Round
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1 CHANDANA KARMAKAR .
2 PUSPALATA MURMU .
3 SUNITHA P .

4 POOJA EKKA .

5 PATIL SAKSHI .

6 GEETA.

7 L.CHAOBA .

7 PATIL PREMA .

9 SUBARNA BISWAS .

10 Y. SUPRAJA .

11 RAMANDEEP KAUR .
12 MANVI SIWACH .

13 SREELAKSHMI. P .

14 RUTUJA SHAM KATHE .
14 KANCHAN NEGI .

16 NG. RONIBALA .

17 PRIYANKA LAMBA .

=
~

CHAMELI HANDSA .

28/09/2001
10/11/2000
24/10/2001
24/08/2000
02/12/2000
23/03/2002
12/04/2002
15/05/2000
17/03/2002
17/05/2001
15/03/2002

04/06/2001
02/02/2001
12/12/2000
08/12/2001
19/07/2000
18/01/2001
22/12/2000
13/03/2002
03/09/2000
23/07/2001
23/05/2000
17/06/2000

02/02/2001
04/06/2001
19/07/2000
23/05/2000
08/12/2001
12/12/2000
22/12/2000
18/01/2001
13/03/2002
17/06/2000
03/09/2000
23/07/2001
10/12/2000
15/03/2000
05/05/2001
08/08/2000
18/01/2001
20/12/2000

ORI-SUNDERGARH
DEL-EAST DELHI
MAH-BOMBAY CITY
AP-PRAKASHAM
PUN-SRI MUKTSAR SAHI
MANI-IMPHAL EAST
MANI-IMPHAL WEST
HAR-AMBALA
BIH-SAMASTIPUR (A)
BIH-GOPAL GANJ
BIH-SHEIKHPURA

JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
WB-PURALIA(MANBHUMSA
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
MAH-THANE
KER-MALAPPURAM
MAH-KOHLAPUR
MANI-IMPHAL WEST
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
PUN-SRI MUKTSAR SAHI
UP-MEERUT
JHAR-LOHARDAGA
AP-PRAKASHAM

WB-PURALIA(MANBHUMSA
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
KER-MALAPPURAM
JHAR-LOHARDAGA
MAH-THANE
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
MANI-IMPHAL WEST
MAH-KOHLAPUR
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
AP-PRAKASHAM

PUN-SRI MUKTSAR SAHI
UP-MEERUT
KER-ALAPPUZHA
MAH-NASIK
UK-DEHRADUN
MANI-THOUBAL
DEL-EAST DELHI
JHAR-GODDA

1.35m
1.35m
1.30m
1.20m
1.20m
1.15m
1.15m
1.15m
1.05m
1.05m
1.00m

4.86m
4.84m
4.62m
4.48m
4.44m
4.32m
3.81m
3.80m
3.80m
3.61m
DNS
DNS

4.72m
4.66m
4.45m
4.27m
4.21m
4.17m
4.09m
4.09m
3.89m
3.88m
3.81m
3.78m
3.76m
3.73m
3.73m
3.70m
3.67m
3.67m



19 SUDAMA .

19 PRATINDHYA MOHITE .
21 B. HARSHITHA .

22 ATHULYA K.J.

23 P. DIANA DEVI .

24 ANKMALA CHAUDHARY .
25 R. AISWARIYA .

26 JINSU ANU .

27 SHRUTI VISHWAKARMA .
28 RITIKA TIWARI .

29 RANJANI PRIYA. K. .

30 ISHA DAGAR .

31 SHEETAL .

32 SHIKSHA BAHUGUNA .
33 ARUSHI GULERIA .

Event # 20 GIRLS 14&UN 3kg Shot Put

# N.R..:MAHASHRI BALODA DEL 11.63 2013
%M.R.::P.RAO RANE MAH-MUMBAISUB 11.19 2013
Final

POORNA ROADRANE .
SHIVANGI KALRA .

NEHA .

KARMI SINGH .

D. SHAMNI GAYATHRI .
SHWETA GHOLAP .

SALONI .

MAMONI DAS .

SAMRIDDHI JOSHI .

RAJJI .

DOLI GUPTA .

KAVITA GOSWAMI .

Qualify Round
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KAVITA GOSWAMI .
POORNA ROADRANE .
SHIVANGI KALRA .

D. SHAMNI GAYATHRI .
KARMI SINGH .

NEHA .

SALONI .

SHWETA GHOLAP .
DOLI GUPTA .

MAMONI DAS .

RAJJI .

SAMRIDDHI JOSHI .
SHEFALI RANI KUJUR .
RASHI BALOONI .

© 0o ~NO O~ WDNPR
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05/02/2001
17/07/2000
21/03/2001
26/09/2000
03/03/2001
20/03/2001
25/12/2001
25/04/2000
10/06/2000
10/09/2000
26/10/2000
17/04/2001
25/06/2000
02/06/2000
09/08/2001

26/12/2000
05/01/2001
13/10/2000
06/06/2000
26/07/2001
21/06/2001
31/08/2000
08/11/2000
01/08/2000
03/01/2000
14/07/2001
25/08/2000

25/08/2000
26/12/2000
05/01/2001
26/07/2001
06/06/2000
13/10/2000
31/08/2000
21/06/2001
14/07/2001
08/11/2000
03/01/2000
01/08/2000
10/08/2001
07/12/2000

RAJ-DHOLPUR
MAH-POONA
AP-ADILABAD
KER-WAYANAD
MANI-IMPHAL WEST
UP-KANPUR
TN-SIVAGANGAI
KER-PATHANAMTHITTA
MP-KATNI
CG-BILAPSUR
TN-TIRUPPUR
UP-GHAZIABAD
MAH-AMARAVATI
UK-BAGESHWAR
HP-KANGRA

MAH-MUMBAI SUB
UP-LUCKNOW
HAR-BHIWANI
ORI-CUTTACK
TN-VILLUPURAM
MAH-POONA

PUN-SRI MUKTSAR SAHI
WB-CHANDERNAGORE
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
HAR-AMBALA
UP-BULANDSHAHR
DEL-NORTH DELHI

DEL-NORTH DELHI
MAH-MUMBAI SUB
UP-LUCKNOW
TN-VILLUPURAM
ORI-CUTTACK
HAR-BHIWANI

PUN-SRI MUKTSAR SAHI
MAH-POONA
UP-BULANDSHAHR
WB-CHANDERNAGORE
HAR-AMBALA
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
JHAR-DHANBAD
UP-G.B. NAGAR

3.64m
3.64m
3.63m
3.58m
3.56m
3.51m
3.48m
3.45m
3.44m
3.41m
3.38m
3.34m
3.29m
3.12m
2.88m

11.28m *NMR
9.90m
9.49m
9.45m
9.10m
8.47m
8.03m
7.96m
7.91m
7.46m
7.42m

DQ

11.02m
10.26m
9.68m
9.08m
8.93m
8.74m
8.21m
8.01m
7.78m
7.58m
7.49m
7.07m
7.06m
7.03m



15

RITIKA .

Event # 21 GIRLS 16&UN 100m

#N.R.::D.CHAND JHAR 12.00 2/12/2010
%M.R.::D.CHAND ORI-JAJPUR 12.16 17-10-11

Final

~NOoO O WN PR

Semi Final

© oo ~NOB~DAWDNPR
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Heats
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TAPATI SAHOO .

RITU INSAN .
FATHIMAP P .

HEMA SHRI P .
DIVAYANSHI SHUKLA .
RAJESWARI DAS .
S.SAMYUKTHA .
RAJASHREE PRASAD .

RAJASHREE PRASAD .
RITU INSAN .

TAPATI SAHOO .
FATHIMAP P .

HEMA SHRI P .
DIVAYANSHI SHUKLA .
RAJESWARI DAS .
S.SAMYUKTHA .
SAWARKAR JANHVI .
VIJAYA KUMARI .
ARYA LAYAN .

SONA BENNY .

S. SHALINI HANNA .

RADHA RANI DHAKAD .

MANYA SIKKA .

HARMANPREET KAUR .

S.AARTHI MONICA .
AMRITA KUMARI .
MANJULA .

GLORIA TUDU .
SHIVANGI SINGH .
SUSHMA SHOKEEN .
RICHA LAD .
RIDHIMA SINGH .

TAPATI SAHOO .
DIVAYANSHI SHUKLA .
GLORIA TUDU .

HEMA SHRI P .

RITU INSAN .
RAJASHREE PRASAD .
FATHIMAP P .

09/04/2002

14/12/1998
25/02/1999
18/06/1999
21/01/2000
12/03/2000
09/04/2000
19/02/1999
03/02/2000

03/02/2000
25/02/1999
14/12/1998
18/06/1999
21/01/2000
12/03/2000
09/04/2000
19/02/1999
02/03/2000
15/04/1999
24/07/1999
27/03/1999
15/06/1999
03/08/1998
03/11/1999
15/10/1999
15/12/1998
05/04/1999
26/07/1999
03/03/2000
08/11/1999
30/11/2000
22/10/1999
19/12/2000

14/12/1998
12/03/2000
03/03/2000
21/01/2000
25/02/1999
03/02/2000
18/06/1999

HAR-ROHTAK

ORI-CUTTACK
HAR-KAITHAL
KER-MALAPPURAM
TN-CHENNAI
CHD-CHANDIGARH (S)
ORI-CUTTACK
TN-THIRUVALLUR
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS

WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
HAR-KAITHAL
ORI-CUTTACK
KER-MALAPPURAM
TN-CHENNAI
CHD-CHANDIGARH (S)
ORI-CUTTACK
TN-THIRUVALLUR
MAH-THANE
UP-LUCKNOW
KER-IDUKKI
KER-ERNAKULAM
TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI

MP-DEWAS CORPORATION

DEL-NEW DELHI
HAR-PANCHKULA
TN-KARUR
BIH-SIWAN (A)
KAR-SHIMOGA
BIH-BHAGALPUR
CG-KORBA
DEL-WEST DELHI
MAH-MUMBAI SUB
BIH-PATNA A

ORI-CUTTACK
CHD-CHANDIGARH (S)
BIH-BHAGALPUR
TN-CHENNAI
HAR-KAITHAL

WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
KER-MALAPPURAM

4.91m

13.34
13.51
13.54
13.56
13.64
14.02
14.45

DNS

13.28
13.34
13.38
13.45
13.45
13.58
13.76
13.85
13.89
13.96
13.98
14.28
14.30
14.30
14.42
14.81
14.84
14.87
14.92

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

13.51
13.52
13.65
13.70
13.75
13.82
13.85



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
17
19
20
21
22
22
24
25
25
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
41
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

RAJESWARI DAS .
ARYA LAYAN .
S.SAMYUKTHA .
VIJAYA KUMARI .
SAWARKAR JANHVI .
SONA BENNY .

S. SHALINI HANNA .
MANYA SIKKA .
RADHA RANI DHAKAD .
HARMANPREET KAUR .
SUSHMA SHOKEEN .
SHIVANGI SINGH .
RIDHIMA SINGH .
RICHA LAD .

SWATI .

PRATISTHA UPRETI .
SHARANVIR KAUR .
SUSHMA ORAON .
S.AARTHI MONICA .
PRASHANSHA JAMES .
L.BHANUCHANDRIKA .
RENU S .

PAYEL MARIK .

LALSA KUMARI .

K. KEERTHI .

AMRITA KUMARI .
MANJULA .
MANPREET KAUR .
RENU .

GOKILAT.

KARISHMA NAYAK .
TARU TOMAR .
ASHNA A .

SWETA SHAHI .
RENJIMA M .

ANJALI CHAUHAN .
DEEPSHIKHA .
SURWANTI MURMU .
KU. SOMIN .
SWETAMRIT PRITAM .
SOUMYA SINGH .

KU. ARADHNA SINGH .
SARLA .
DEVADARSHINI M.M. .
S. MADHURI .

SAKSHI DESHMUKH .

09/04/2000
24/07/1999
19/02/1999
15/04/1999
02/03/2000
27/03/1999
15/06/1999
03/11/1999
03/08/1998
15/10/1999
30/11/2000
08/11/1999
19/12/2000
22/10/1999
13/09/1998
04/11/1999
06/06/1998
08/01/1999
15/12/1998
16/11/1999
26/10/1999
27/05/1999
01/02/1999
15/12/1998
25/01/1999
05/04/1999
26/07/1999
25/01/2000
09/09/1999
28/05/1998
04/07/1998
31/07/1998
03/11/1998
12/08/1998
24/03/2000
10/03/1999
20/07/1999
03/02/1999
14/03/1999
17/06/1998
09/08/1998
16/12/1999
05/06/1998
10/02/2000
30/03/2000
17/04/2000

ORI-CUTTACK
KER-IDUKKI
TN-THIRUVALLUR
UP-LUCKNOW
MAH-THANE
KER-ERNAKULAM
TN-TIRUCHIRAPPALLI
DEL-NEW DELHI
MP-DEWAS CORPORATION
HAR-PANCHKULA
DEL-WEST DELHI
CG-KORBA
BIH-PATNA A
MAH-MUMBAI SUB
UP-MUZAFFARNAGAR
DEL-NORTH DELHI
PUN-JALANDHAR
JHAR-RAMGARH
TN-KARUR
MP-JABALPUR CORP.
AP-EAST GODAVARI
KER-KOLLAM
WB-HOWRAH
BIH-GOPAL GANJ
AP-EAST GODAVARI
BIH-SIWAN (A)
KAR-SHIMOGA
PUN-BHATINDA
HAR-PANIPAT
TN-ERODE
UK-CHAMPAWAT
UP-GHAZIABAD
KER-ALAPPUZHA
BIH-PATNA A
KER-KOZHIKODE
UK-RUDRAPRAYAG
UP-BALLIA
JHAR-GODDA
CG-BALOD
BIH-SHEIKHPURA
UP-SONEBHADRA
MP-KATNI
RAJ-CHURU
TN-ERODE
AP-WARANGAL
MAH-NANDED

13.96
13.99
14.02
14.12
14.15
14.17
14.43
14.48
14.49
14.53
14.53
14.54
14.59
14.63
14.66
14.66
14.71
14.82
14.82
14.83
14.92
15.00
15.01
15.09
15.10
15.11
15.12
15.14
15.18
15.22
15.23
15.30
15.36
15.45
15.45
15.54
15.63
15.75
15.88
15.95
15.99
16.00
16.15
16.21
16.24
16.29



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
70
72
72
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

SHIVANI GUPTA .
SASHI .

K. SAICHANDANA .
ROSHNI CHAUDHARY .
AISHWARYA RAJ .
SHALINEE KUSHWAH .
LAXMI HANSDA .
SANGITA HANSDA .
ARSHPREET KAUR .
KAVITA SHEORAN .
NISHA .

BHUPINDER KAUR .
SANTOSHNI KISKU .
PRACHI .

RUTUJA .

PRITI PAHAK .

MEERA SAHU .

E. MEENA .

BACHI KUMARI .
REETA KUMARI .
JAGPREET KAUR .
PRIYA .

AAKHYA SINGH .
ANNAPURNA KUMARI .
SAKSHI GOYA .
ADITYA .

RITIKA YADAYV .
RUPAM KUMARI .
AMAN DEEP KAUR .
KU. RACHNA KUSHWAHA .
TAKE SNEHAL .
DOLLY KUMARI .

Event # 22 GIRLS 16&UN 200m
#N.R.::N.SUNDERRAJ KAR 24.77 2008

%M.R.::M.KARACHIWA MAH-MUMBAI CITY 26.44 2013

Final

~NOoO O WN PR

Semi Final
1

MARIA KARACHIWALA .
SUREKA .

PARUL CHAUDHARY .
KUSUM .

V. VISHALAKSHI .
SUNITA CHOUDHARY .
ROSMI CHACKO .
LEWIS ROSALIN .

SUREKA .

02/05/2000
18/07/1999
06/08/1998
26/02/2000
26/09/1999
01/07/1998
10/10/1998
17/04/1998
18/10/1999
15/02/1999
14/07/1998
05/08/1999
22/11/1999
06/01/2000
24/01/2000
01/01/1999
10/03/1999
04/07/1999
05/02/1999
07/10/1998
17/07/1998
18/10/1998
10/03/1999
07/02/1999
20/11/1998
07/09/1999
27/02/1999
14/10/1998
11/09/1999
06/07/1999
16/03/2000
18/01/1999

30/01/1999
10/03/2000
06/11/1998
26/02/1999
07/08/1998
09/08/1998
16/06/1999
04/11/1999

10/03/2000

UP-KANPUR
HP-SOLAN
AP-ADILABAD
RAJ-UDAIPUR
BIH-PATNA B
UP-JALAUN
JHAR-SERAIKELLA KHAR
JHAR-SERAIKELLA KHAR
PUN-MOGA
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
UK-HARIDWAR
PUN-TANR TARAN
JHAR-GODDA
UK-HARIDWAR
MAH-AMARAVATI
UP-DEORIA
CG-BEMETARA
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
BIH-GOPAL GANJ
BIH-SAMASTIPUR (A)
UP-FAIZABAD
MP-KHANDWA
UP-RAEBARELI
BIH-PURNEA
MP-RATLAM CORP
HP-KULLU
MP-UJJAIN
BIH-SHEIKHPURA
PUN-SANGRUR
MP-VIDISHA
MAH-AHMENDNAGAR
BIH-PURNEA

MAH-BOMBAY CITY
TN-CHENNAI
UK-RUDRAPRAYAG
HAR-KAITHAL
AP-EAST GODAVARI
RAJ-JODHPUR
KER-ERNAKULAM
MAH-THANE

TN-CHENNAI

16.41
16.57
16.70
16.72
16.76
16.77
16.79
16.80
16.84
16.87
16.96
17.20
17.32
17.33
17.34
17.50
17.51
17.51
17.57
17.57
17.67
17.88
17.99
18.07
18.42
18.65
18.68
18.72
19.52
21.72
24.89

DQ

27.37
27.51
28.80
29.20
29.45
29.78
31.84

DNS

27.67
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MARIA KARACHIWALA .

LEWIS ROSALIN .
V. VISHALAKSHI .
PARUL CHAUDHARY .

SUNITA CHOUDHARY .

KUSUM .

SANJUKTA MALLICK .
ROSMI CHACKO .
SUBHANI KISPOTTA .
POOJA PRASHAR .
SUREKHA ARKARA .
REENA SOREN .
THARUNASREE .
JYOTI .

D. PRAGNA .
PARVEEN KUMARI .
A. SWATHI .

MAMTA .

KU. KAJAL .

SHRIYA KANDPAL .
LIBINA JOLLY .
BHARTI UPRAITI .

SUREKA .

LEWIS ROSALIN .
PARUL CHAUDHARY .
V. VISHALAKSHI .

MARIA KARACHIWALA .

KUSUM .

SUNITA CHOUDHARY .

SANJUKTA MALLICK .
A. SWATHI .
PARVEEN KUMARI .
SUBHANI KISPOTTA .
ROSMI CHACKO .
KU. KAJAL .
SUREKHA ARKARA .
POOJA PRASHAR .
MAMTA .

SHRIYA KANDPAL .
BHARTI UPRAITI .
LIBINA JOLLY .
REENA SOREN .
VIDUSHI KUNWAR .
VIDYA .
THARUNASREE .

30/01/1999
04/11/1999
07/08/1998
06/11/1998
09/08/1998
26/02/1999
03/06/1999
16/06/1999
11/12/1999
24/11/1999
08/07/1999
17/07/1999
14/09/1999
01/01/2001
09/02/2000
08/07/2000
02/06/1999
15/05/1998
07/10/1999
01/07/1999
12/03/2000
25/04/1999

10/03/2000
04/11/1999
06/11/1998
07/08/1998
30/01/1999
26/02/1999
09/08/1998
03/06/1999
02/06/1999
08/07/2000
11/12/1999
16/06/1999
07/10/1999
08/07/1999
24/11/1999
15/05/1998
01/07/1999
25/04/1999
12/03/2000
17/07/1999
06/10/1999
27/06/1998
14/09/1999

MAH-BOMBAY CITY
MAH-THANE
AP-EAST GODAVARI
UK-RUDRAPRAYAG
RAJ-JODHPUR
HAR-KAITHAL
ORI-CUTTACK
KER-ERNAKULAM
ORI-SUNDERGARH
HP-KANGRA
MAH-NAGPUR
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
AP-RANGA REDDY
HAR-ROHTAK
AP-RANGA REDDY
HAR-YAMUNA NAGAR
AP-SRIKAKULAM
HP-MANDI
CG-BALOD
UK-NAINITAL
KER-KOTTAYAM
MP-MANDALA

TN-CHENNAI
MAH-THANE
UK-RUDRAPRAYAG
AP-EAST GODAVARI
MAH-BOMBAY CITY
HAR-KAITHAL
RAJ-JODHPUR
ORI-CUTTACK
AP-SRIKAKULAM
HAR-YAMUNA NAGAR
ORI-SUNDERGARH
KER-ERNAKULAM
CG-BALOD
MAH-NAGPUR
HP-KANGRA
HP-MANDI
UK-NAINITAL
MP-MANDALA
KER-KOTTAYAM
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
UK-CHAMPAWAT
KAR-SHIMOGA
AP-RANGA REDDY

28.12
28.31
28.99
29.28
29.31
29.40
30.27
30.35
30.47
31.36
32.76
33.23
33.83
34.34
35.22
DQ
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

26.94
27.07
28.19
28.33
28.70
29.16
29.40
29.50
30.16
30.30
30.30
30.98
31.32
31.49
31.55
31.68
32.05
32.13
32.36
32.44
32.58
32.66
32.78



24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

D. PRAGNA .

JYOTI .

SWATI SAIN1 .
POOJA GAUTAM .
RINKY NAYYAR .
SOWMYA .S .

DIKSHA CHANJOTAR .
T. LOKESWARI .

DIYA THOMAS .

M.S MANISHA .
PAWANPREET KAUR .

RAKSHANDA ANGCHEKAR .

KU. MUSKAN KUSHWAHA .
SUNIL KUMARI .

SRIKA VENGUELAKAR .
POORNIMA SAHU .
MOULY KUMARI .

Event # 23 GIRLS 16&UN 400m
#N.R.::ANJANA THAMKE MAH 54.57 2012
%M.R.::K.TEHLAN DEL-SOUTH 59.11 2003

Final
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ANILA VENU .

USHA KUMARI .
SIMRANDEEP KAUR .
SUBA.

YASHODHARA MORE .
KAMLA .
V.LOGESHWARI .
TSUJEN .

SUBA.

SIMRANDEEP KAUR .
KAMLA .

USHA KUMARI .
ANILA VENU .
V.LOGESHWARI .
YASHODHARA MORE .
TSUJEN .

AMALU CHACKO .
SHABNAM .

SHEELU YADAV .
SIMRANJEET KAUR .
VAISHALI .
MANPREET KAUR .
AVITSUJU .

PARBATI MAITY .

09/02/2000
01/01/2001
17/11/1998
21/07/1998
05/10/1999
04/08/1999
17/09/1998
11/06/1999
10/11/2000
20/01/1999
13/05/1999
24/02/2000
05/06/2000
05/08/1998
18/04/2000
03/12/1999
05/03/1999

06/12/1998
05/05/1998
01/08/1998
31/08/1999
03/10/2000
15/06/1998
06/11/1999
30/12/1999

31/08/1999
01/08/1998
15/06/1998
05/05/1998
06/12/1998
06/11/1999
03/10/2000
30/12/1999
21/07/1999
11/08/2001
01/07/1999
11/10/1999
23/06/1998
17/08/1998
07/03/2000
01/10/1998

AP-RANGA REDDY
HAR-ROHTAK
UK-CHAMOLI
UP-KANPUR
DEL-WEST DELHI
TN-ERODE
HP-SOLAN
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
DEL-WEST DELHI
TN-KARUR
PUN-BARNALA
MAH-SIDHUDURG
MP-VIDISHA
RAJ-CHURU
MAH-SIDHUDURG
CG-BEMETARA
BIH-PURNEA

KER-PALAKKAD
BIH-SARAN
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
TN-CHENNAI
MAH-POONA
UK-RUDRAPRAYAG
TN-CHENNAI
NAG-DIMAPUR

TN-CHENNAI
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
UK-RUDRAPRAYAG
BIH-SARAN
KER-PALAKKAD
TN-CHENNAI
MAH-POONA
NAG-DIMAPUR
KER-ERNAKULAM
DEL-WEST DELHI
UP-LUCKNOW
PUN-S.B.S. NAGAR
UP-BULANDSHAHR
PUN-JALANDHAR
NAG-DIMAPUR
WB-CHANDERNAGORE

32.79
32.88
33.38
33.39
33.60
33.99
34.60
35.22
35.25
35.49
35.52
35.79
35.86
36.09
36.13
37.84
42.30

1:01.63
1:02.82
1:03.25
1:03.59
1:05.38
1:05.42
1:05.44
1:06.02

1:04.08
1:04.14
1:04.15
1:04.21
1:04.36
1:06.57
1:06.98
1:07.39
1:07.68
1:07.82
1:08.60
1:09.99
1:10.90
1:12.26
1:12.76
1:13.00



Heats
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J. MOUNIKA .

ALKA BHARATI .
PAKHI SAINI .
SUKHWANT KAUR .
SHEBINA S .
NEELAM KUMARI .
SHAIBA MAHATO .
RUTH CHARLES .

ANILA VENU .
KAMLA .

USHA KUMARI .
SIMRANDEEP KAUR .
SUBA.
V.LOGESHWARI .
SHAIBA MAHATO .
NEELAM KUMARI .
YASHODHARA MORE .
AMALU CHACKO .
SHABNAM .

TSUJEN .

A. KALAIYARASI .
AVITSUJU .
MANISHA .

VAISHALI .

AKHILA JANCY MATHEW .
SIMRANJEET KAUR .
SHEELU YADAYV .
SUKHWANT KAUR .
RUTH CHARLES .
P.TULASI .

PARBATI MAITY .

KU. YAMINIDHANGUN .
SALINI CP .

ALKA BHARATI .

ANU SEBASTIAN .
DIVYA PANDEY .
MANPREET KAUR .
SHEBINAS .

MONIKA N. WAZE .
SHILPI .

PAKHI SAINI .

KU. KAJAL SEN .

J. MOUNIKA .

NEHA PARVEEN .
NEETI BAGHEL .

01/05/1999
26/01/2002
28/02/1999
15/09/1998
14/11/1999
22/11/1999
05/12/1999
28/08/1999

06/12/1998
15/06/1998
05/05/1998
01/08/1998
31/08/1999
06/11/1999
05/12/1999
22/11/1999
03/10/2000
21/07/1999
11/08/2001
30/12/1999
02/10/1999
07/03/2000
08/09/1998
23/06/1998
04/02/1999
11/10/1999
01/07/1999
15/09/1998
28/08/1999
15/07/1998
01/10/1998
27/10/1998
26/05/1998
26/01/2002
10/12/1998
29/12/1998
17/08/1998
14/11/1999
23/04/2000
29/04/1999
28/02/1999
26/01/2000
01/05/1999
25/07/1999
05/05/1998

AP-WARANGAL
BIH-SAHARSA
UP-SAHARANPUR

PUN-SRI MUKTSAR SAHI
KER-KOLLAM
JHAR-RAMGARH
WB-PURALIA(MANBHUMSA
MP-JABALPUR CORP.

KER-PALAKKAD
UK-RUDRAPRAYAG
BIH-SARAN
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
TN-CHENNAI
TN-CHENNAI
WB-PURALIA(MANBHUMSA
JHAR-RAMGARH
MAH-POONA
KER-ERNAKULAM
DEL-WEST DELHI
NAG-DIMAPUR
TN-THIRUVALLUR
NAG-DIMAPUR
UK-RUDRAPRAYAG
UP-BULANDSHAHR
KER-IDUKKI
PUN-S.B.S. NAGAR
UP-LUCKNOW
PUN-SRI MUKTSAR SAHI
MP-JABALPUR CORP.
AP-RANGA REDDY
WB-CHANDERNAGORE
CG-BALOD
KER-MALAPPURAM
BIH-SAHARSA
KER-KOTTAYAM
UP-LUCKNOW
PUN-JALANDHAR
KER-KOLLAM
MAH-WARDHA
HAR-AMBALA
UP-SAHARANPUR
MP-VIDISHA
AP-WARANGAL
JHAR-LOHARDAGA
MP-SEONI

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

1:03.57
1:03.97
1:04.76
1:05.39
1:05.53
1:07.18
1:08.17
1:08.27
1:08.40
1:08.48
1:08.57
1:09.48
1:09.64
1:09.71
1:10.00
1:10.04
1:10.16
1:10.92
1:11.06
1:11.29
1:11.43
1:12.58
1:13.06
1:13.87
1:14.17
1:14.29
1:14.78
1:14.86
1:15.07
1:16.12
1:16.36
1:16.68
1:16.75
1:17.07
1:17.23
1:17.32
1:19.01



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

DHANESHWARI SAHU .
MAHASHRI BALODA .
S.KAWYA .
MURSHINA AK .
SONIKA .
GAGANDEEP KAUR .
SAILOR KHUSHBU .
MALA KUMARI .
SUDHA PAL .
PRIYANKA RAWAT .
RANI KUMARI .
ACHAL S. SAYAM .

Event # 24 GIRLS 16&UN 1000m
#N.R.::R. PAVITHRA TN 2:51.96 2010

%M.R.::N.KUMARI JHAR-DHANBAD 3:03.08 2013

Final
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ANKITA CHAUDHARY .
DURGA PRAMOD DEORE .
NITU KUMARI .

KAVITA YADAYV .

AMIT KAUR .

PARWATI SOREN .

NISHA .

REWATI KORE .

MADHU RANA .

ANKITA CHAUDHARY .
DURGA PRAMOD DEORE .
KAVITA YADAV .

NITU KUMARI .

NISHA .

AMRITA PAL .
PARWATI SOREN .
MADHU RANA .
KOMAL JAGDALE .
AMIT KAUR .

TANUJA SINGH .
REWATI KORE .
KHRIENO .

SAPNA KUMARI .
PRIYANKA .

RINKI KHATUN .
RENU RANI .

ANJALI TOMAR .
RIDDHI CHAMAT .
KARISHMA SHARMA .

07/05/1999
16/03/2000
09/01/2000
03/03/2000
11/01/2000
03/09/1999
29/07/1999
10/02/1999
03/08/1999
02/07/1998
04/01/1999
07/01/1999

01/07/1998
08/06/1999
20/12/1999
08/11/1998
02/04/2000
27/12/2000
04/07/1999
02/01/2000
30/12/1998

01/07/1998
08/06/1999
08/11/1998
20/12/1999
04/07/1999
15/07/1998
27/12/2000
30/12/1998
26/01/1999
02/04/2000
08/03/1999
02/01/2000
26/02/1999
03/04/1999
25/03/1999
04/02/1999
14/12/1998
07/09/1998
05/07/2000
22/11/1999

CG-BEMETARA
DEL-NORTH WEST
TN-KARUR
KER-KOZHIKODE
HAR-ROHTAK
PUN-SRI MUKTSAR SAHI
GUJ-SURAT
BIH-SUPAUL
UP-JALAUN
UK-CHAMOLI
BIH-GOPAL GANJ
MAH-WARDHA

UK-RUDRAPRAYAG
MAH-NASIK
JHAR-DHANBAD
UP-LUCKNOW
HAR-HISAR
BIH-BHAGALPUR
HAR-PANIPAT
MAH-NAGPUR
UK-RUDRAPRAYAG

UK-RUDRAPRAYAG
MAH-NASIK
UP-LUCKNOW
JHAR-DHANBAD
HAR-PANIPAT
UP-JAUNPUR
BIH-BHAGALPUR
UK-RUDRAPRAYAG
MAH-SOLAPUR
HAR-HISAR
UP-VARANASI
MAH-NAGPUR
NAG-DIMAPUR
BIH-BHAGALPUR
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
HAR-KAITHAL
MP-GWALIOR
MAH-NAGPUR
DEL-NEW DELHI

1:19.46
1:20.53
1:20.78
1:21.30
1:21.60
1:23.18
1:23.82
1:29.39
1:30.80
1:31.96
1:32.18
1:35.02

3:05.34
3:05.37
3:06.32
3:09.33
3:16.29
3:16.67
3:17.69
3:19.71
3:21.16

3:09.25
3:11.07
3:11.12
3:14.80
3:14.90
3:16.02
3:17.70
3:19.87
3:20.63
3:21.42
3:21.54
3:22.21
3:22.38
3:22.75
3:22.80
3:23.37
3:25.58
3:26.22
3:27.91
3:31.23



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

BINDU .

ASHWINI .

SAMPADA BUCHADE .
CHINJU J1JI .
AJEESHA RAJAN .
KAJAL HOODA .

S. SARASWATHI .
TARESHWARI SAHU .
VELHUVOLU .
SUNITA ORAM .
ARCHNA .

VARSHA NAGAR .
SHUBHANGI J. RAHANGDALE
TARA KHATUN .
POOJA DUDY .
SANDRA SAJU .
SUPRIYA .
N.SUCHITRA .
G.ANUSHA .
PRATISHTHA RAI .
NEERU TOMAR .

A. SWAPNA .

SEJAL CHAKRAVARTY .
KRISHNA PRIYA MS .
SANDHYA KATRE .
SHRISTI KUMARI .

Event # 25 GIRLS 16&UN 76.2cm 100m Hurdles
#N.R.::A.SUIL GOSAVI MAH 14.45 23-9-12
%M.R.::S.KUMARI JHAR-RAMGARH 15.78 2013

Final

© 0o ~NO O WNPR

SHIVANGI RAWAT .
SAPNA KUMARI .
JASMI KISKU .
MAITRI SHAH .
MANDEEP KAUR .
MONIKA BARWA .

SHIVANGI RAWAT .

SAPNA KUMARI .

MAITRI SHAH .

JASMI KISKU .

MANDEEP KAUR .

MONIKA BARWA .

SNEHAL KISHORE CHAUDHARY
NEHAK.S .

MARIYA JOSE .

16/07/2000
31/01/1999
27/07/1999
30/03/1999
25/10/1999
23/10/2001
31/05/1998
16/12/1998
13/02/2000
16/05/2000
25/05/1999
20/05/1999
22/05/1999
25/05/1998
05/05/2000
02/02/1999
15/03/2000
02/02/1999
12/12/2001
29/06/1999
10/07/1999
10/08/1998
05/02/2000
19/08/1999
25/12/1998
22/08/1999

11/07/1998
13/08/1999
22/06/1998
08/09/1999
10/05/1998
23/10/1999

11/07/1998
13/08/1999
08/09/1999
22/06/1998
10/05/1998
23/10/1999
11/08/1999
30/05/1999
06/11/1999

HAR-SONEPAT
KAR-SHIMOGA
MAH-POONA
KER-IDUKKI
KER-ERNAKULAM
DEL-WEST DELHI
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
CG-BEMETARA
NAG-DIMAPUR
ORI-SUNDERGARH
PUN-SRI MUKTSAR SAHI
UP-BARABANKI
MAH-WARDHA
BIH-SIWAN (A)
RAJ-JAIPUR
KER-IDUKKI
HAR-BHIWANI
MP-JABALPUR CORP.
AP-MAHABUB NAGAR
UP-SONEBHADRA
UP-BULANDSHAHR
AP-WARANGAL
RAJ-ALWAR
KER-PATHANAMTHITTA
MP-SEONI
JHAR-RAMGARH

DEL-NEW DELHI
JHAR-RAMGARH
ORI-CUTTACK
MAH-BOMBAY CITY
PUN-SRI MUKTSAR SAHI
ORI-CUTTACK

DEL-NEW DELHI
JHAR-RAMGARH
MAH-BOMBAY CITY
ORI-CUTTACK

PUN-SRI MUKTSAR SAHI
ORI-CUTTACK
MAH-NASIK
KER-PALAKKAD
KER-ERNAKULAM

3:32.98
3:33.04
3:33.35
3:34.90
3:35.78
3:36.20
3:39.47
3:39.53
3:39.67
3:39.69
3:41.12
3:42.27
3:42.37
3:43.59
3:45.15
3:45.22
3:45.49
3:47.11
3:48.38
3:48.55
3:49.29
3:53.73
3:55.83
4:07.72
4:10.40
4:19.25

15.68 *NMR
16.64
16.84
16.86
17.31
17.57

16.31
16.81
17.25
17.32
17.33
18.04
18.71
19.99
20.32



10 VINITA RATHORE .

11 MONIKA .

12 PENKI SUPRIYA .

13 KU. PAYAL SHRIVASTAYV .
14 GRACE JOY .

15 POOJA SHARMA .

16 RAJSHRI NIKUB .

17 KRISHNA PRIYA SUNDARAN

Event # 26 GIRLS 16&UN High Jump
#N.R.::K.MUTHANNA KARTANAKA 1.69 DEC-03
% M.R.::ARTI YADAV UP 1.60 14.11.05

1 MS. PAYAL KAWAR .

HELAN SAJI.
SREERANJINIHR .

SAMIKSHA .

CHHAVI KHURANA .

ASTHA OJHA .

RIDHI JAIN .

S. SRAVANI .

RUCHI .

ADELLE VAZ .

SNEHACK.

Event # 27 GIRLS 16&UN Long Jump
#N.R.::R.MAHANTA ORISSA 5.80 17.10.05
%M.R.::L.KHATUN WB-24Pargana 5.33 20.1.07
Final
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BHARTI KUMARI .
PALLAVI HALDER .
DIVYA .

POOJA .

MONIKA .

SHRUTI TAWDE .
SANJITA .

ANJALI NEOGI .
SONIA RODRIGUES .
NANHI .

SHETTY TANISHKA .
S. SUJATHA.
Qualify Round
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DIVYA .

MONIKA .

BHARTI KUMARI .
PALLAVI HALDER .
SONIA RODRIGUES .
SHETTY TANISHKA .
NANHI .

~NOoO o~ WON PR

05/05/1998
15/03/2000
03/12/1999
14/08/1998
20/08/1999
15/08/1999
18/09/1998
29/08/1999

13/09/1999
04/04/2000
01/01/2000
25/07/1999
26/09/2000
14/09/1999
10/09/1999
14/04/1999
28/04/2000
07/07/1999
29/09/1999

16/04/1999
01/06/1998
28/08/1999
09/11/1999
25/10/1998
17/04/1999
12/10/1998
20/09/1999
30/07/1999
16/10/1999
03/04/2000
21/05/1998

28/08/1999
25/10/1998
16/04/1999
01/06/1998
30/07/1999
03/04/2000
16/10/1999

UK-RUDRAPRAYAG
HAR-YAMUNA NAGAR
ORI-BALASORE
MP-KATNI
KER-KOZHIKODE
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
RAJ-JODHPUR
KER-KOTTAYAM

RAJ-JAIPUR
KER-IDUKKI
KER-MALAPPURAM
MAH-AMARAVATI
DEL-NORTH WEST
UP-LUCKNOW
UP-GHAZIABAD
AP-SRIKAKULAM
UP-BAGHPAT
MAH-BOMBAY CITY
KER-KOZHIKODE

BIH-BHAGALPUR
WB-CHANDERNAGORE
KAR-SHIMOGA
HAR-SONEPAT
HAR-KURUSHETRA
MAH-MUMBAI SUB
HAR-AMBALA
WB-CHANDERNAGORE
MAH-BOMBAY CITY
HAR-HISAR
MAH-THANE
AP-ADILABAD

KAR-SHIMOGA
HAR-KURUSHETRA
BIH-BHAGALPUR
WB-CHANDERNAGORE
MAH-BOMBAY CITY
MAH-THANE
HAR-HISAR

20.40
20.49
20.74
20.75
20.81
21.42
21.81
23.22

1.50m
1.45m
1.45m
1.40m
1.30m
1.30m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m

5.15m
5.02m
4.97m
4.88m
4.87m
4.65m
4.60m
4.59m
4.50m
4.47m
4.39m
NM

5.01lm
4.99m
4.96m
4.86m
4.78m
4.68m
4.67m



8

8

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
18
20
20
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

POOJA .

SHRUTI TAWDE .

S. SUJATHA.
SANJITA .

ANJALI NEOGI .
SUNITA SONKAR .
BANIA KHATUN .
PARNEET KAUR .
DELNA THOMAS .
MADHUCHHANDA MISHRA .
MAYOURY GIREESH .
SREYAS K. MATHEWS .
SWETA MADHAVI ANAND .
TARANJIT KAUR .
PRATIKSHYA DAS .
BUNI MAJHI .
HARITHA M .
ANAGHA PRIYS.M.S .
SUJATA SINGH .

MS. SARITA SAINI .
PREETI .

LATIKA CHAUDHARY .
SAYYONI .

Y. SUPRAJA .
ANCHAL CHAUHAN .
TRIPTI SINGH .
ANKITA KONDE .

Y. RAJU .

SWETA KUMARI .
NEHA RANI .

KRITIKA TIWARI .
MEENAKSHI .

SAVTRI .

AKSHITA .
PUSPALATA MURMU .
NEHA BISHT .

SNEHA .

MANISHA YADAV .

Event # 28 GIRLS 16&UN 3kg Shot Put

# N.R..:MEGHNA DEVANG MAH 13.28 31-10-12
%M.R.::P.JHAKAR HAR-JHAJJAR 12.06 2012

Final
1

2
3
4

ANAMIKA .

RITU .

KRITHIKA KRISHNA KUMAR
TRISHA DHAR .

09/11/1999
17/04/1999
21/05/1998
12/10/1998
20/09/1999
29/11/1999
06/04/2000
01/01/1999
16/11/1998
17/01/1999
18/05/1999
14/05/1998
25/08/1998
20/05/1998
15/11/1999
06/12/1998
28/06/1998
15/05/1999
10/10/1998
30/11/1998
05/01/1999
25/01/1999
27/12/1998
17/06/2000
06/07/1999
16/06/1999
10/01/1999
01/03/1999
11/12/1998
10/05/1999
13/12/1998
13/04/1999
01/07/1999
04/02/2000
04/06/2001
01/05/1999
09/04/1999
12/08/1999

28/03/1999
01/07/1998
22/02/1999
27/08/1998

HAR-SONEPAT
MAH-MUMBAI SUB
AP-ADILABAD
HAR-AMBALA
WB-CHANDERNAGORE
UP-LUCKNOW
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
PUN-MOGA
KER-KOTTAYAM
ORI-CUTTACK
KER-KOLLAM
KER-PATHANAMTHITTA
BIH-MUNGER
PUN-JALANDHAR
ORI-BALASORE
WB-PURALIA(MANBHUMSA
KER-MALAPPURAM
KER-KOZHIKODE
BIH-ROHTAS
RAJ-JAIPUR
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
DEL-NORTH WEST
DEL-EAST DELHI
AP-PRAKASHAM
UP-MAHARAJAGANJ
UP-KANPUR
MAH-POONA
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
BIH-SHEIKHPURA
BIH-PATNA B
CG-BILAPSUR
UK-BAGESHWAR
HAR-KARNAL
HP-SOLAN

JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
UK-DEHRADUN
MAH-AMARAVATI
UP-FAIZABAD

UP-MEERUT
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
MAH-BOMBAY CITY
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS

4.64m
4.64m
4.63m
4.60m
4.51m
4.50m
4.48m
4.46m
4.39m
4.28m
4.22m
4.22m
4.21m
4.21m
4.17m
4.16m
4.06m
4.02m
3.98m
3.95m
3.92m
3.89m
3.85m
3.85m
3.80m
3.78m
3.70m
3.66m
3.37m
3.25m
3.20m
3.17m
3.11m
3.02m
3.00m
2.80m
2.59m
2.58m

10.98m
10.68m
10.63m
10.07m



12
Qualify Round
1
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33

SONAL .

ANUSKA DESHPANDE .
UTKALIKA PRIYADARSINI
JYOTI .

HOINEIKIM S. .

BISAKHA GUCHAIT .
RADHIKA BIJU .
RAMASWAMY RAMYA .

RITU .
ANAMIKA .

KRITHIKA KRISHNA KUMAR

TRISHA DHAR .
ANUSKA DESHPANDE .
HOINEIKIM S. .
UTKALIKA PRIYADARSINI
BISAKHA GUCHAIT .
JYOTI .

SONAL .

RADHIKA BIJU .
RAMASWAMY RAMYA .
SHARDA .
NEMKHOCHONG KL .
SANJUKTA MINZ .
VAISHALI SINGH .

S. SUBALAKSHMI .
SONU RANI .

BABLI .

NAVI RAH KAMAL .
MONIKA .

SHAMBHAVI RAI .
POOJA BISNOI .

M.V. SUSHMA .
KHUSHI SRIVASTAV .
ENKOOR .

NEHA .

BAYANTI PRIYA .
SIDDHI BHUTE .

RIMA RAJ .

PRAVEENA P NAIR .
MANINDER KAUR .
NIDHI RANI .

Event # 29 GIRLS 16&UN Discus Throw

# N.R.::NAVJIT KAUR PUN 41.74 2/12/2010
%M.R.::N.DHILLON PUN-AMRITSAR 40.01 29.10.2010

Final

18/11/1998
16/04/2000
15/01/1999
10/10/1999
06/10/1999
22/11/1999
18/04/1999
20/05/1999

01/07/1998
28/03/1999
22/02/1999
27/08/1998
16/04/2000
06/10/1999
15/01/1999
22/11/1999
10/10/1999
18/11/1998
18/04/1999
20/05/1999
12/12/1998
01/02/1999
25/04/2000
14/09/1999
24/02/1999
09/07/1998
15/03/1998
02/03/1999
07/03/2000
28/03/1999
02/01/1999
26/10/1998
15/08/1999
16/05/1998
17/10/1998
03/10/1998
01/10/1999
10/02/1999
29/09/1998
18/02/2000
27/02/2000

HAR-SIRSA
MAH-POONA
ORI-CUTTACK
HAR-BHIWANI
MANI-IMPHAL EAST
WB-HOWRAH
KER-IDUKKI
MAH-THANE

RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
UP-MEERUT
MAH-BOMBAY CITY
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
MAH-POONA
MANI-IMPHAL EAST
ORI-CUTTACK
WB-HOWRAH
HAR-BHIWANI
HAR-SIRSA
KER-IDUKKI
MAH-THANE
RAJ-JODHPUR
MANI-IMPHAL WEST
ORI-SUNDERGARH
UP-BAREILLY
TN-VILLUPURAM
HAR-AMBALA
HAR-KURUSHETRA
UK-CHAMOLI
HAR-HISAR
UP-VARANASI
MP-HARDA

AP-EAST GODAVARI
UP-SONEBHADRA
CHD-CHANDIGARH (S)
BIH-PATNA A
BIH-SAMASTIPUR (A)
MAH-NAGPUR
BIH-ROHTAS
KER-PATHANAMTHITTA
PUN-BHATINDA
UP-G.B. NAGAR

9.83m
9.82m
9.50m
9.43m
9.25m
9.20m
9.15m
7.95m

10.91m
10.76m
10.61m
10.09m
9.98m
9.76m
9.39m
9.13m
8.94m
8.83m
8.72m
8.69m
8.68m
8.51m
8.51m
8.50m
8.29m
8.19m
8.14m
8.13m
8.00m
7.87m
7.72m
7.69m
7.38m
7.32m
7.25m
7.08m
7.02m
6.87m
6.66m
6.55m
6.10m



MAHASHRI BALODA .
ANJALI .

G.ANDREW NISHA .
PRIYANKA .
PURNIMA KARJEE .
SUMEDHA GHOSH .
SAROJINI TUDU .
DEEPIKIA MISHRA .
SUSHILA TUDO .

T. NAVYA.

11 AKHILA K.A. .

Qualify Round

1 ANJALI .

G.ANDREW NISHA .
MAHASHRI BALODA .
PURNIMA KARJEE .
SWATI .

SAROJINI TUDU .
AKHILA KA. .
SUSHILA TUDO .
SUMEDHA GHOSH .
PRIYANKA .

T. NAVYA.
DEEPIKIA MISHRA .
D.ARUNA .

KAJAL PATEL .

15 DIPTI .

Event # 30 GIRLS 16&UN Javelin Throw
# N.R.::PUSHPA JAKHAR HAR 39.09 27-10-12
%M.R.::P.KAUR UP-GAUTAMBUDH 32.50 2012
Final
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CARMELA BARLA .
MINU SOREN .
VARSHA VERMA .
POOJA .

NISHA .

CHANDNI KUMARI .
SANJUKTA MINZ |
GARGI KARLA .

S. BHAVYA .
SNEHA SAGAR .
SAROJ DEVI .
RITU .

NIKITA SINGH .
Qualify Round

1 NIKITA SINGH .
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16/03/2000
10/12/2001
23/06/1998
05/06/1998
14/10/1998
27/07/1998
15/03/1999
30/07/1998
20/03/2000
10/06/1999
16/12/1998

10/12/2001
23/06/1998
16/03/2000
14/10/1998
01/12/1998
15/03/1999
16/12/1998
20/03/2000
27/07/1998
05/06/1998
10/06/1999
30/07/1998
26/03/1999
06/03/2000
14/02/1999

11/10/1999
15/10/2001
27/08/2001
01/01/1999
28/08/1998
14/05/1999
22/01/1999
18/04/1999
25/12/1999
30/01/1999
15/02/1999
21/02/2000
04/11/1999

04/11/1999

DEL-NORTH WEST
HAR-JHAJJAR
TN-THIRUVALLUR
PUN-SRI MUKTSAR SAHI
WB-COOCHBEHAR
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
BIH-BHAGALPUR
UP-ALLAHABAD
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
AP-WARANGAL
KER-WAYANAD

HAR-JHAJJAR
TN-THIRUVALLUR
DEL-NORTH WEST
WB-COOCHBEHAR
UK-RUDRAPRAYAG
BIH-BHAGALPUR
KER-WAYANAD
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
PUN-SRI MUKTSAR SAHI
AP-WARANGAL
UP-ALLAHABAD
AP-SRIKAKULAM
UP-VARANASI
MP-KHANDWA

ORI-SUNDERGARH
BIH-BHAGALPUR
UP-VARANASI
HAR-BHIWANI
HAR-SIRSA
BIH-PURNEA
ORI-SUNDERGARH
MP-SINGRAULI
AP-MAHABUB NAGAR
UP-SONEBHADRA
PUN-SRI MUKTSAR SAHI
HAR-KAITHAL
PUN-BHATINDA

PUN-BHATINDA

33.92m
30.28m
29.53m
29.24m
27.94m
27.35m
26.68m
26.49m
24.38m
23.94m
23.19m

31.91m
29.44m
29.11m
29.10m
28.19m
26.48m
26.39m
25.63m
25.43m
25.28m
24.19m
23.65m
21.44m
21.08m
20.40m

34.09m *NMR

30.40m
28.72m
28.57m
28.39m
27.25m
27.01m
25.01m
23.49m
22.56m
22.00m
21.53m

DNS

30.79m
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POOJA .

CARMELA BARLA .

MINU SOREN .
SAROJ DEVI .
VARSHA VERMA .
GARGI KARLA .
S. BHAVYA.
SANJUKTA MINZ |
NISHA .

CHANDNI KUMARI .

SNEHA SAGAR .
RITU .

01/01/1999
11/10/1999
15/10/2001
15/02/1999
27/08/2001
18/04/1999
25/12/1999
22/01/1999
28/08/1998
14/05/1999
30/01/1999
21/02/2000

HAR-BHIWANI
ORI-SUNDERGARH
BIH-BHAGALPUR
PUN-SRI MUKTSAR SAHI
UP-VARANASI
MP-SINGRAULI
AP-MAHABUB NAGAR
ORI-SUNDERGARH
HAR-SIRSA
BIH-PURNEA
UP-SONEBHADRA
HAR-KAITHAL

28.54m
28.00m
27.11m
26.97m
26.80m
26.03m
24.85m
24.02m
23.66m
23.30m
22.15m
20.45m



